ApxaHrenbck +7 (8182) 45-71-35
ActaHa +7 (7172) 69-68-15
AcTpaxaHb +7 (8512) 99-46-80
BapHayn +7 (3852) 37-96-76
Benropop +7 (4722) 20-58-80
BpsiHck +7 (4832) 32-17-25
BnapuBocTok +7 (4232) 49-26-85
Bnagumup +7 (4922) 49-51-33
Bonrorpag +7 (8442) 45-94-42
BopoHex +7 (4732) 12-26-70
EkatepuHbypr +7 (343) 302-14-75

Hydraulic Flanges
SAE J 518 C & ISO 6164

Mo Bonpocam npogax u nogaepKku obpawanTteco:

Kanunuhrpag +7 (4012) 72-21-36
Kanyra +7 (4842) 33-35-03
KemepoBo +7 (3842) 21-56-70
Kvpos +7 (8332) 20-58-70
KpacHopap +7 (861) 238-86-59
KpacHosipck +7 (391) 989-82-67
Kypck +7 (4712) 23-80-45
INuneuk +7 (4742) 20-01-75
MarnuTtoropck +7 (3519) 51-02-81
Mockea +7 (499) 404-24-72
MypmaHck +7 (8152) 65-52-70

Hosopoccuiick +7 (8617) 30-82-64
Hosocubupck +7 (383) 235-95-48
Omck +7 (381) 299-16-70

Open +7 (4862) 22-23-86
OpeHbypr +7 (3532) 48-64-35
MeH3a +7 (8412) 23-52-98
MepBoypanbck +7 (3439) 26-01-18
Mepmb +7 (342) 233-81-65

PocToB-Ha-[loHy +7 (863) 309-14-65

PsaszaHb +7 (4912) 77-61-95
Camapa +7 (846) 219-28-25

Couu +7 (862) 279-22-65
Craspononb +7 (8652) 57-76-63
CypryT +7 (3462) 77-96-35
Cbi3paHb +7 (8464) 33-50-64
ChblkTbiBKap +7 (8212) 28-83-02
TBepb +7 (4822) 39-50-56
Tomck +7 (3822) 48-95-05
Tyna +7 (4872) 44-05-30
TiomeHb +7 (3452) 56-94-75
YnbaHoBck +7 (8422) 42-51-95
Ydpa +7 (347) 258-82-65

MBaHoBo +7 (4932) 70-02-95
WxeBck +7 (3412) 20-90-75
WpkyTck +7 (3952) 56-24-09
Mowwkap-Ona +7 (8362) 38-66-61
KasaHb +7 (843) 207-19-05

Ha6.YenHbl +7 (8552) 91-01-32 CaHkT-lNeTepbypr +7 (812) 660-57-09
Hwx.Hosropog +7 (831) 200-34-65  Capawck +7 (8342) 22-95-16
HwxHeBapToBCk +7 (3466) 48-22-23  Capatos +7 (845) 239-86-35
HwxHekamck +7 (8555) 24-47-85 CmoneHck +7 (4812) 51-55-32

Xabaposck +7 (421) 292-95-69
Yebokcapbl +7 (8352) 28-50-89
YensabuHek +7 (351) 277-89-65
Yepenosey +7 (8202) 49-07-18
Apocnasnb +7 (4852) 67-02-35

caunt: hylok.pro-solution.ru | an. noyra: hky@pro-solution.ru
TenecoH: 8 800 511 88 70


http://www.hylok.nt-rt.ru/
mailto:hky@nt-rt.ru

Index

SAE-Flanges (ISO 6162)

SAE-split flange halves

SAE-split flange halves -flat
SAE-flange clamp

SAE-flange clamp with tapped holes
SAE-flange clamp -flat

SAE-flange clamp with tapped -flat
SAE-pipe threaded flange

SAE-pipe threaded flange -companion
SAE-NPT threaded flange

SAE-NPT threaded flange-companion
SAE-UN-threaded flange

SAE-DIN 2353 connection 3901/3902
SAE-DIN 2353 connection 3901/3902
SAE-IJIC feared connection flange
SAE-socket weld flange

SAE-socket weld flange companion
SAE-socket weld-coupling

SAE-socket weld flange 500 psi
SAE-socket weld flange 500 psi -companion
SAE-socket weld flange 500 psi -coupling
SAE-weld on flange

SAE-weld on flange —companion
SAE-weld on flange - pipe schedule 40
SAE-weld on flange -pipe schedule 40 -companion
SAE-weld in flange -metric tubes
SAE-weld in flange -metric tubes -companion
SAE-welding head

SAE-welding head - coupling
SAE-welding neck hub

SAE-welding neck - coupling

SAE-weld of coupling

SAE-closed flange

SAE-closed flange companion
SAE-closed flange plug

SAE-flange head

SAE-locking sheet

SAE-adaptor sheet

SAE-adaptor flange with test-point
SAE-adaptor 90° -welded
SAE-T-connection -welded

SAE-900 L-block

SAFH

SAHF
SAVH
SAVFG
SAEFGA
SAEFGB
SAAFS
SAGFS
SAAFS-N
SAGFS-N
SAAFS-U
SAAFG
SASFCE
SAAFG-]
SAAFS-SW
SAGFS-SW
SADFS-SW
SAAFC-SW
SAGFC-SW
SADFC-SW
SAAFS-BW
SAGFS-BW
SAAFS-BW
SAGFS-BW
SAAFS-M
SAGFS-M
SASFH-BW
SADFH-BW
SAEWNA
SAEWNC
SADFS-BW
SAAFC
SAAFG
SABSO/BS
SAFT
SAAP
SAEP
SAAGL
SAAG

SAT
SAL-GD

LTaT oku

© 0O ~NO O~ WNPR
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Square flange connections(ISO 6164)

SAE-900 L-block -companion

SAE-900L-reduction

SAE-T-block

SAE-T-Block -companion

Butt welding centering flange -PN -160 -ISO 6164-1
Butt welding centering flange -PN -250 - SO 6164-1
Butt welding centering flange -PN -315 -ISO 6164-2
Butt welding centering flange -PN -400 - SO 6164-2
T-connection

Cetop-square flange

Cetop-square flange coupling

Cetop-flange plug

Technical Informations
Used standards

Our flanges are based on the following standards :

SAE-flanges standard : SAE J518 C, ISO 6162
4-bolt square flanges standard : ISO /DIS 6164

Cetop-flanges standard : CETOP RP 63H, ISO 6164

Pressure rates

SAL-BL
SARED-GD
SAT-GD

SAT-BL
SAVKA/VKK 16
SAVKA/VKK 25
SAVKA/VKK 35
SAVKA/VKK 40
SAVKV

SACET
SADCET

SABS

The maximum recommendaed working pressure is indicated at each single article.

Befor using a part, please take notice of the pressure indications.

All pressure indications are based on a working temperature from -20° Celsius up to +90°
celsius. Outside of this temperature range the pyhsical properties of the used material is

impacted and the maximum recommended working pressure is reduced.
The indicated working pressure refer only on the flange itself.

For the used tubes, fittings and connections the pressure indications of the specific manufacture

is the determinative factor.

| TT BHOAarlrkKH
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Flange tube connections

For tube connections with our flanges, we recommend tubes which follow the following standard,
-seamless precision steel pipes according DIN2391, pipes according to ANSI/ASME B36.10M & B36.19M

For the flange sizes and pressure rates, we recommend the following tube dimensions

Size

1v

1v

3Xu

4"

1000ar

15x1
18x1

28x2

35%x2

423

Tubes to DIN 2391

1600ar

18x1.5

Series

2500ar

16x2
20x2.5

25x3

28x3
30x4

35x4
38x5

42x5
50x6

315bar

16x2.5
20x3

25x35

30x5

38x6

50x8

65x8

80x10

400bar

16x3
20x3.5

25x4

30x6

38x7

50x9

65x10

80x12.5

Pipes to ANSI/ASME B36.10M & B36.19M
Series

160bar(40S)  250bar(80S)  350bar(160S)  400bar(XXS)

21.3x2.7 21.3x3.7 21.3x4.7 21.3X7.5

26.7x2.9 26.7x3.9 26.7x5.5 26.7X7.8

33.4x3.4 33.4x4.5 334x64 33.7x9.1

422x36 42.2x4.9 422x64 424x97

48.3x3.7 48.3x5.1 48.3x7.1 48.3x10.2

60.3x3.9 60.3x5.5 60.3x8.7 60.3x11.1

73.0x3.9 73.0x7.0 730x9.5 73.0x14.0

88.9x5.2 88.9x7.6 88.9x11.1 88.9x15.2

101.5x5.5 101.5x81  101.5x12.7

114.3x5.7 114.3x8.6  114.3x135 114.3x17.1

141.3x6.6 141.3x95 141.3x159 141.3x19.0

«ouartw »
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Used materials

For every single product group the used material is being indicated.
If several materials are shown, it is on the estimation of the manufacturer what material is used.

Surface protection

As far as there is no special insturction on a product range all flanges are being delivered in
blank steel with protection fluid against rust.

Flange kits

As far as required all flange connections can be supplied with bolt set and O-ring.
The designation for order is shown on every product group as a sample.

Used bolts
. DIN 912-88 (ISO 4762-8.8) or
SAE flanges metric bolts - 5\ 912109 (150 4762-10.9)4)
UNC bolts: ASA B 183
DIN 931/9 34-8.8 (ISO 4014/4017-8.8) or
DIN 931/9 34-10.9 (ISO 4014/4017-10.9)*1)

DIN 931/9 34-8.8 (ISO 4014/4017-8.9) or
DIN 931/9 34-10.9 (ISO 4014/4017-10.9)4)

Square flanges metric bolts
Cetop flanges metric bolts

*1) bolts with grade 10.9 are to be used, when the material for the flanges is
high tempered!

Sealings

All flange connection in this catalogue are sealing with an O-ring. The O-rings which are
supplied by us are out of the following materials.

-Buna 90 shore(standard)
-Viton 85-90 shore(option)

For all SAE flanges and Cetop flanges the O-ring dimensions are according to the following table.
When the O-rings differ form these dimensions, the specific article shows the precise dimension.

Dimensions of o-ring for SAE-flanges, Cetop-flanges

| TT BHOAarlrKH
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SAE-split flange halves

SAE - split flange halves
SAFH

Maximum Dimensions screws
recomm_ended Nominal Weight
wodting flange Type
pressure size, in kg
kg/om: A B C D E F G H 1 L metr. unc
Standard
Pressure
360 Vv SAFH 308 3096 2426 3810 4 874 228 19 13 622 90 M 8x25 *exl* co7
350 o’ SAFH 312 3889 3213 47.63 65 1113 259 22 14 6.22 11.0 M10x30 % xIN 0.09
350 1" SAFH 316 4524 3848 5237 70 1308 292 24 16 749 110 M10x30 *X1* 011
280 u’ SAFH 320 5159 4369 5872 79 1509 363 22 16 749 115 M10x35 WX 1N 0.15
210 iv SAFH 324 6109 5080 6985 94 1786 411 25 16 749 135 M12x35 0.23
210 2" SAFH 332 7224 6274 7777 102 2144 482 26 16 902 135 M12x35 Jj x1% 0.25
175 2H' SAFH 340 8494 7493 8090 114 2540 541 38 19 902 135 M12x40 % xIn 0.37
140 3 SAFH 348 10239 9093 10638 135 309 653 41 22 902 170 M16x45 \ x2 0.65
35 3%"* SAFH 356 11510 10236 12065 152 3492 695 28 2 1072 170 M16x45 % x2 0.75
35 4 SAFH 364 12779 11506 13018 162 9888 760 35 25 1072 170 M 16x50 H x2 0.84
35 5" SAFH 380 15319 14046 15240 184 4604 900 41 28 1072 170 M16x50 % x2 1.25
High
Pressure
420 vV SAFH 608 3254 2464 4049 56 912 236 22 16 7.24 90 M 8x30 *4X I\ 0.08
420 %" SAFH 612 4206 3251 50.80 71 1191 300 28 19 826 110 M10x35 % x1* 0.18
420 1* SAFH 616 4841 3886 5717 8L 380 348 3B 24 902 125 M12x45  *.x1* 0.27
420 u‘ SAFH 620 54.76 4445 6668 9%5 1588 386 38 27 978 145 M 14x50 % x1% 0.40
420 iv SAFH 624 6429 5156 7938 113 1826 475 43 30 1207 170 M16x55 % x 2 0.68
420 r SAFH 632 80.16 6756 9682 133 2223 569 52 37 1207 210 M20x65 \ x2* 105

(4o U 3BA
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SAE J 518 C 61/62 Flanges

SAE - split flanges halves - flat

SAHF
Maximum
recommended Nominal

working tlango

pressure size, in

kg/cm'
350
350
350 1*
280 1Ha
210 iV
210 2*
420
420
420 r
420 1*
420 1%'
420 2%
420 24'
420 3

otoiagaziot

HYLOK CORPORATION

Typo

Standard
Pressure

SAHF 308
SAHF 312
SAHF 316
SAHF 320
SAHF 324
SAHF 332

High
Pressure
SAHF 608
SAHF 612
SAHF 616
SAHF 620
SAHF 624
SAHF 632
SAHF 640
SAHF 648

30.96
38.89
45.24
51.59
61.09
7224

3254
42.06
4841
54.76
64.29
80.16
108.90
132.50

24 26
32.13
38.48
43.69
50.80
62.74

24.64
3251
38.86
44.45
51.56
67.56
90.00
115.00

38.10
47.63
52.37
58.72
69.85
ae

40.49
50.80
57.15
66.68
79.38
96.82
123.80
152.40

54
65

33

102

7
95
113
133

215

Dimensions

8.74
1113
13.08
15.09
17.86
21.44

9.12
1191
13.89
15.88
19.26
2223
29.40
3580

228
259
29.2
36.6
411
482

236
300
348
38.6
475
56.9
75.08
99.08

14
16
16
16
16

9.0
11.0
11.0
115
135
135

9.0
11.0
125
145
17.0
210
26.0
310

Screws

metr.

M 8x25
M 10x30
M 10x30
M 10x35
M 12x35
M 12x35

M 8x30
M 10x35
M 12x45
M 14x45
M 16x50
M 20x65
M 24x75
M 30x90

unc

*.Xl*
K X1*
* X1h
Tbx 1V
*Xl*
X x1*

X 1*
h x1v
. xI*
H x1*
4x2

\%2\

Weight
kg

0C6
0.07
0.10
0.15
0.18
0.22

0.08
0.16
0.25
0.34
0.55
1.02
2.05
4.30



SAE J 518 C 61/62 Flanges

SAE - flange clamp
SAVH

L
e
H
G
Maximum Dimensions Screws
recomm_ended Nominal Weigh:
working flange Type kg
p&gﬁ;‘:{f size, In A B c D E F G H 1 L metr. unc
Standard
Pressure
350 wn SAVF 308 3096 2426 38.10 54 1748 456 19 13 622 90 M 8x25 X 1* 0.15
350 SAVF 312 38.89 3213 47.63 65 2223 518 22 14 622 110 M 10x30 \ x1X 0.17
350 1- SAVF 316 4524 3848 5237 70 2619 584 24 16 749 110 M10x35 * x1* 0.22
420 1" SAVF 316-62 4524 3848 5237 71 2619 600 26 26 749 110 M 10x45 Xz* 1% 043
280 1*" SAVF 320 5159 4369 5872 79 3018 726 22 16 749 115 M12x35  *ex1* 0.30
420 u=* SAVF 320-62 5159 43.69 5872 80 3018 730 33 24 749 135 M12x45 % x1% 0.64
210 1* SAVF 324 61.09 5080 69.85 9 3B71 822 25 16 749 135 M12x35 %x1* 0.45
420 1** SAVF 324-62 6109 50.80 69.85 9% 3571 830 37 27 749 135 M 12x50 Hx I* 0.96
210 2" SAVF 332 7224 6274 7777 102 42838 964 26 16 902 135 M12x35 * x1* 0.50
420 2 SAVF 332-62 7224 6274 7777 103 42838 970 43 30 902 135 M 12x50 1.38
175 2H" SAVF 340 8494 7493 88.90 114 5080 1082 38 19 902 135 M 12x40 % x1* 0.74
420 2V SAVF 340-62 8494 7493 8890 114 50.80 1082 49 30 9.02 145 M 14x50 * X 1% 1.75
140 3 SAVF 348 10239 90.93 106.38 135 6193 1306 41 22 902 170 M 16x50 \ x2 1.30
35 3%* SAVF 356 11510 10240 12065 152 69.85 1390 28 22 1072 170 M 16x50 4 x2 150
35 4* SAVF 364 127.79 11510 130.18 162 7777 1520 35 25 1072 170 M 16x50 % X2 1.65
35 5* SAVF 380 15319 14050 15240 184 9208 1800 41 28 1072 170 M 16x50 \ x2 250
High
Pressure
420 \Y SAVF 608 3254 2426 4049 56 1824 472 22 16 724 90 M 8x30 felK 0.16
420 *? SAVF 612 4206 3251 50.80 71 2380 600 28 19 828 110 M 10x35 \ x1% 0.35
420 1" SAVF 616 4841 3886 57.15 8l 2776 699 33 24 9.02 125 M 12x45 NBX1* 053
420 1%"* SAVF 620 5476 4445 66.68 o5 3175 772 38 27 978 145 M 14x50 Hxi* 0.80
420 1*" SAVF 624 6429 5156 7938 113 3650 950 43 30 1207 170 M 16x55 % x2 1.35
420 2 SAVF 632 80.16 6756 96.82 133 4445 1138 52 37 1207 210 M20x65 \ x2* 210
420 2% SAVF 640 10890 90.00 12380 180 58.80 1902 45 45 2050 260 M24x75 - 4.10
420 3" SAVF 648 13250 11500 15240 215 7160 1982 55 55 2550 310 M30x90 - 8.60

ao1+324G
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SAE J 518 C 61/62 Flanges

SAE - flange clamp with tapped holes
SAVFG

Maximum
recommended Nominal
working flango
pressure size, In
kg/cm}
350
350
350 1"
280 iv
210 1*"
210 2H
175 2%*
140 3"
35 3"
35 4
35 5
420 ’—S«
420 %"
420 1-
420 iv
420 i*e
420 2"
420 24
420 3
otoiagaziot
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Type

Standard
Pressure

SAVFG 308
SAVFG 312
SAVFG 316
SAVFG 320
SAVFG 324
SAVFG 332
SAVFG 340
SAVFG 348
SAVFG 356
SAVFG 364
SAVFG 380

High
Pressure
SAVFG 608
SAVFG 612
SAVFG 616
SAVFG 620
SAVFG 624
SAVFG 632
SAVFG 640
SAVFG 648

30.96
38 89
45.24
51.59
61.09
72.24
84.94
102.39
115.10
127.79
153.19

32.54
42.06
4841
54.76
64.29
80.16
108 90
13250

24.26
3213
38.48
43.69
50.80
62.74
74.93
90.93
102.36
115.06
140.46

24.26
3251
38.86
4445
51.56
67.56
90.00
115.00

38.10
47.63
52.37
58.72
69.85
ae
88.90
106.38
120.65
130.18
152.40

40.49
50.80
57.15
66.68
79.38
96.82
12380
152.40

&g

70
79

102
114
135
152
162
184

ERAG

113
133
180
215

m
©
—
H
G —
Dimensions
E F

17.48 45.6
22.23 518
26.19 584
30.18 72.6
3571 822
42.88 96.4
50.80 1082
61.93 130.6
69.85 139.0
7777 152.0
92.08 180.0
18.24 472
23.80 60.0
27.76 69.9
3175 772
36.50 95.0
44.45 1138
58 80 190.2
71.60 198.16

NI

24
22
25
26

4
28

41

HE8BER

f &8

14
16
16
16
16

16
19
24
27

G598

6.22
6.22
7.49
749
749
9.02
9.02
9.02
10.72
10.72
10.72

7.24
8.26
9.02
9.78
12.07
12.07
20.50
25.50

M 8
M 10
M10
M 10
M 12
M 12
M 12
M 16
M 16
M 16
M16

M 8
M 10
M 12
M 14
M16
M20
M 24
M30

Weight
kg

0.15
0.17
0.22
0.30
0.45
0.50
0.74
130
150
165
2.50

0.16
0.35
0.53
0.80
135
210
4.10
8.60



SAE J 518 C 61/62 Flanges

SAE - flange clamp - flat

SAEFGA

Maximum
recommended
working
pressure

kg/cmy

350
350
350
420
280
420
280
420
280
420
210
420
210
160
160

420
420
420
420
420
420
420
420

Nominal
flango
size, m

iv
iv
1%*
1%"

2%

24

3**

5

Typo

Standard
Pressure

SAEFGAO4-61
SAEPGAO6-61
SAEFGAO8-61
SAEFGA308-62
SAEFGA10-61
SAEFGA310-62
SAEFGA12-61
SAEFGA312-62
SAEFGA16-61
SAEFGA316-62
SAEFGA20-61
SAEFGA320-62
SAEFGA24-61
SAEFGA28-61
SAEFGA32-61
SAEFGA40-61
High
Pressure
SAEFGA04-62
SAEFGA06-62
SAEFGA08-62
SAEFGA 10-62
SAEFGA12-62
SAEFGA16-62
SAEFGA20-62
SAEFGA24-62

30.96
38.89
45.24
45.24
51.59
5159
61.09
61.09
7224
7224
84.94
84.94
102.39
115.10
127.79
153.19

3254
42.06
4841
54.76
64.29
80.16
108.90
13250

24.26
3213
38.48
38.48
43.69
43.69
50.80
50.80
62.74
62.74
74.93
74.93
90.93
102.36
115.06
140.46

24.26
3251
38.86
44.45
51.56
67.56
90.00
115.00

38.10
47.63
52.37
52.37
58.72
58.72
69.85
69.85
o
7777
88.90
88.90
106.38
120.65
130.18
152.40

40.49
50.80
57.15
66.68
79.38
96.82
123.80
152.40

ERReesadraaqg

114
135

162

gERAG

113
133
180
215

Dimensions

17.48
2223
26.19
26.19
30.18
30.18
3571
3571
42.88
42.88
50.80
50.80
61.93
69.85
o
92.08

18.24
23.80
27.76
3175
36.50
44.45
58.80
71.60

45.6
518
584
600
726
730
822
830
96.4
970
1082
108 2
1306
139.0
1520
1800

472
600
699
772
950
1138
190.2
1982

PEBAGEEEBR8NENESY

BR

55

6.22
6.22
7.49
7.49
7.49
749
7.49
7.49
9.02
9.02
9.02
9.02
9.02
10.72
10.72
10.72

7.24
826
9.02
9.78
12.07
12.07
20.50
25.50

9.0
110
110
110
115
135
135
135
135
135
135
145
170
170
17.0
170

9.0
11.0
125
145
170
210
26.0
310

Screws
Weight
kg
Metr. Unc
M 8x35 *.x1\ 0.18
M 10x35 \ x1» 0.20
M 10x35 % X1k 026
M 10x45 - 0.52
M 12x45 *.X1% 0.36
M 12x50 . 0.77
M12x45 % X1% 0.54
M 12x60 - 115
M 12x50 \ X1% 0.60
M 12x 70 - 1.66
M12x60 %X1% 0.89
M 14 x75 - 2.10
M16x70 % x2 156
M16x50 \ x2 1.80
M 16x60 \ x2 198
M16x 70 % x2 3.00
M 8x35 “*iix W 0.19
M 10x40 % x1* 0.42
M 12x45 - 0.64
M 14x50 % x1%  0.96
M 16x60 % x2 162
M20x70 \ x2* 252
M24x 75 4.92
M 30 x 90 - 10.32

ao1+324G

HYLOK CORPORATION



SAE J 518 C 61/62 Flanges

SAE-flange clamp with tapped holes- flat

SAEFGB

Maximum
recommended Nominal
working flango Typo
pressure size, m 0
kg/cm}
Standard
Pressure
350 SAEFGB04-61 30.96
350 *e SAEFGB06-61 38.89
350 1" SAEFGB08-61 45.24
420 1" SAEFGB308-62 45.24
280 iv SAEFGB10-61 5159
420 iv SAEFGB310-62 51.59
280 SAEFGB 12-61 61.09
420 1%' SAEFGB312-62 61.09
280 T SAEFGB 1661 72.24
420 T SAEFGB316-62 7224
210 2% SAEFGB20-61 84.94
420 24 SAEFGB320-62 84.94
210 3 SAEFGB24-61 102.39
160 3** SAEFGB28-61 115.10
160 4" SAEFGB32-61 127.79
35 5" SAEFGB40-61 153.19
High
Pressure
420 * SAEFGB04-62 3254
420 *m SAEFGB06-62 42.06
420 r SAEFGB08-62 4841
420 i*: SAEFGB10-62 54.76
420 u ' SAEFGB12-62 64.29
420 2" SAEFGB16-62 80.16
420 2H" SAEFGB20-62 108.90
420 y SAEFGB24-62 132.50
otoiagaziot

HYLOK CORPORATION

24.26
3213
38.48
38.48
43.69
43.69
50.80
50.80
62.74
62.74
74.93
74.93
90.93
102.36
115.06
140.46

24.26
3251
38.86
44.45
51.56
67.56
90.00
115.00

38.10
47.63
52.37
52.37
58.72
58.72
69.85
69.85
o
o
88.90
88 90
106.38
120.65
130.18
152.40

40.49
50.80
57.15
66.68
79.38
96.82
123.80
152.40

Dimensions
a €
54 17.48
65 22.23
70 26.19
71 26.19
79 30.18
80 30.18
e 35.71
95 3571
102 4288
103  42.88
114 50.80
114 50.80
135 61.93
152 69.85
162 77.77
184 92.08
56 1824
7 23.80
8L 27.76
95 3175
113 36.50
133 4445
180 58.80
215 71.60

45.6
518
584
60.0
726
730
822
830
96.4
970
108.2
108.2
1306
1390
1520
180.0

47.2
60.0
69.9
772
95.0
113.8
190.2
198.16

20
20

FERBREGSEE8BRERNEN

AN RN

6.22
6.22
7.49
7.49
7.49
7.49
7.49
749
9.02
9.02
9.02
9.02
9.02
10.72
10.72
10.72

724
8.26
9.02
9.78
12.07
12.07
20.50
25.50

Screws
M

metr. unc
M 8x35 *xX1*
M 10x35 * x14
M 10x35 % X 1*
M 10x45 -
M 12x45 1%
M 12x50
M 12 x 45 4 x1*
M 12x60
M 12 x 50 4 X1%
M 12x 70
M 12 x 60 4x14
M 14x75 -
M 16x70 % X2
M 16 x50 % X2
M 16 x 60 *x2
M 16x70 % X2
M 8x35 *BX1*
M 10x40 HX1*
M 12x45 -
M 14x50 4 X1*
M 16x60 \ x2
M20x70 \ x24
M 24 x 75
M 30x90 -

Weight
kg

0.18
0.20
0.26
0.52
0.36
0.77
0.54
115
0.60
1.66
0.89
2.10
156
180
1.98
3.00

0.19
0.42
0.64
0.96
162
252
4.92
10.32



SAE J 518 C 61/62 Flanges

SAE - Pipe threaded flange
SAAFS

Maximum

kg/cm

280
210
210
175
140

8 8

420
420
420
420
420
420

G
Nominal
f!ang_e Typo
size, in il B

Standard

Pressure
Y, SAAFS 308-08R R *' 13 38.10
h" SAAFS 312-12R R%" 19 47.63
1* SAAFS 316-16R R 1* 25 52.37
1*" SAAFS 320-20R R 1V 32 58.72
1*" SAAFS 324-24R R1%" 38 69.85
T SAAFS 332-32R R 2* 51 7777
2%* SAAFS 340-40R R2*" 63 88.90
3 SAAFS 348-48R R3" 73 106.38
3%" SAAFS 356-56R R 3%" 89 120.65
4* SAAFS 364-64R R4’ 99 13018

High

Pressure
%" SAAFS 608-08R RV 13 40.49
o SAAFS 612-12R RV 19 50.80
1" SAAFS 616-16R R 1" 25 57.15
iv SAAFS 620-20R R1*" 32 66.68
1*" SAAFS 624-24R R-\%" 38 79.38
2 SAAFS 632-32R R 2" 51 96.82

Dimensions
0 e
54 1748
65 2223
70 2619
79 30.18
93 3571
102 4288
114  50.80
134 6193
152 69.85
162 77.77
54 1824
71 2380
8 27.76
95 31.75
112 36.50
134 4445

3eRRsdages ©

Eezags

5888&565E888

F8HEIRY

NRIBBREREE B
RRRB8B8RNRNBE

27

16

25
27

37

8BRRNB

9.0
11.0
11.0
115
135
135
135
17.0
17.0
17.0

9.0
11.0
125
145
17.0
210

Screws
M

metr. mnc
M 8x30  *»x1*
M 10x35 \ X1%
M10x35 \ X1J*
M 10x40 *.X1%
M 12x40 4x1%
M 12x45 * X 1%
M12x45 * X1%
M 16x50 % x2
M 16x51 % x2
M 16x52 % x2
M 8x30  %ex 1i
M10x35 % X1*
M 12x45  *fcx1*
M 14x45  4x1%
M 16x50 * x2
M20x65 % x2*

Weight

0.25
039
046
0.66
1.05
119
140
215
240
2.85

0.26
0.50
0.76
120
165
245



SAE J 518 C 61/62 Flanges

SAE pipe threaded flange - companion

SAGFS

Maximum
recommended
working
pressure

kg/om

420
420
420
420
420
420

Nominal
flango Type
size, in
A
Standard
Pressure
SAGFS 308-0BR R X'
H" SAGFS 312-12R R %
1" SAGFS 316-16R R 1"
1*" SAGFS 320-20R R 1Y
1*" SAGFS 324-24R R 4"
2 SAGFS 332-32R R 2"
2V SAGFS 340-40R R2V
3" SAGFS 348-48R R 3"
3*" SAGFS 356-56R R3%"
4 SAGFS 364-64R R 4"
High
Pressure
SAGFS 608-08R R %
SAGFS 612-12R R %’
1" SAGFS 616-16R R 1*
iv SAGFS 620-20R R1V
1*" SAGFS 624-24R R1V
2 SAGFS 632-32R R 2"

ofoi“aajo»
HV-IOK CORPORATION

BB

288

288YBR

38.10
47.63
52.37
58.72
69.85
o
88.90
1C6.38
120.65
130.18

40.49
50.80
57.15
66.68
79.38
96.82

D
Dimensions
D E
54 17.48
65 2223
70 2619
79 30.18
93 35.71

102 42.88
114 50.80
134 61.93
152 69.85
162 77.77
157 1824
71 23.80
81 27.76
95 3175
112 36.50
134 44.45

RSI2H LS

124

FGS

78

114

5538 &H6EB8Y

5888

g

RINEREREES

QENBRRS5

RRLE8ERNNEB

KRB

25
28

Screws

metr.

M 8
M 10
M 10
M 10
M 12
M 12
M 12
M 16
M 16
M 16

M 8
M 10
M 12
M 14
M 16
M 20

M

unc

Weight
kg

0.25
0.39
0.46
0.66
1.05
119
1.40
215
240
285

0.26
0.50
0.76
120
165
245



SAE J 518 C 61/62 Flanges

SAE - NPT threaded flange
SAAFS - N

G
rec'\g?nxllfrr:;g ed  Nominal Dimensions Screws )
working flaogo Type y Weklg ht
Pressure  size, i A e @ o e w8 on b L
metr. mnc

Standard

Pressure
350 SAAFS 308-08N V npt 13 3810 54 1748 46 36 16 19 90 M 8x30 *X1* 0.25
350 *o SAAFS 312-12N NPT 19 4763 65 2223 50 36 18 19 110 M10x35 * X1% 0.39
350 r SAAFS 316-16N 1" NPT 25 52.37 70 26.19 56 38 18 22 110 M10x35 * X1* 0.46
280 iv SAAFS 320-20N iV NPT 32 58.72 79 3018 68 4 21 22 115 M 10x40 *wX1% 0.66
210 1y’ SAAFS 324-24N 1V NPT 38 6985 93 3571 78 45 25 24 135 M 12x45 b X1* 1.05
210 2* SAAFS 332-32N 2" NPT 51 7777 102 4288 90 45 25 30 135 M 12x45 H X1* 119
175 2\ SAAFS 340-40N 2V NPT 63 8890 114 5080 105 50 25 30 135 M12x45 Yy X1* 1.40
140 3 SAAFS 348-48N 3- NPT 73 10638 134 6193 124 50 27 34 170 M 16x50 % x2 215
3B 3*' SAAFS 356-56N  2*" NPT 89 12065 152 6985 136 48 27 3#A 170 M 16x50 % x2 240
35 4 SAAFS 364-64N 4" NPT 99 13018 162 7777 146 48 27 34 170 M 16x50 % X 2 2.85

High

Pressure
420 H SAAFS 608-08N V npt 13 4049 54 1824 46 3B 16 19 90 M 8x30 *1X1* 0.26
420 *e SAAFS 612-12N NPT 19 5080 71 2380 55 3% 21 22 110 M10x35 % x W 0.50
420 1- SAAFS 616-16N 1" NPT 25 57.15 8l 27.76 65 42 25 24 125 M 12x45 % 1% 0.76
420 u* SAAFS 620-20N iV npt 32 66.68 95 3175 78 45 27 25 150 M 14x45 Yy X1* 1.20
420 1* SAAFS 624-24N 1%" NPT 38 7938 112 3650 94 50 30 28 170 M 16x50 % X2 1.65
420 2° SAAFS 632-32N 2" NPT 51 9682 134 4445 114 65 37 30 210 M20x65 \ x24 245

ao1+324G

HYLOK CORPORATION



SAE J 518 C 61/62 Flanges

SAE - NPT threaded flange - companion
SAGFS-N

Maximum
recommended  Nominal
wortong flange Typo
pressure size, in
kg/cm5
Standard
Pressure

350 \Y, SAGFS 308-08N
350 %* SAGFS 312-12N
350 1" SAGFS 316-16N
280 iv SAGFS 320-20N
210 Ix« SAGFS 324-24N
210 2" SAGFS 332-32N
175 A SAGFS 340-40N
140 3" SAGFS 348-48N

35 34" SAGFS 356-56N

35 4" SAGFS 364-64N

High
Pressure
420 GFS 608-08N
420 AFS 612-12N
420 1" AFS 616-16N
420 iv GFS 620-20N
420 1*" GFS 624-24N
420 2" GFS 632-32N
otou gaz jot
HYtOK CORPORATION

V NPT
NPT
1"NPT
1y ' NPT
1*" NPT
2" NPT
2%" NPT
3-NPT
24" NPT
4'NPT

4" NPT
NPT
1*NPT
1V NPT
1V NPT
2"NPT

BB

288

28R8RBB

38.10
47.63
52.37
58.72
69.85
o
88.90
106.38
120.65
130.18

40.49
50.80
57.15
66.68
79.38
96.82

Dimensions

D E
54 1748
65 2223
70 2619
79 3018
93 3H71
102 4288
114  50.80
134 61.93
152 69.85
162 77.77
54 1824
71 23.80
81 27.76
95 3175
112 36.50
134 4445

&S
5888

78

114

55886565888

8

ERERB

25
25
27
27
27

16

25
27

37

RREB8B8RNNEBE

BBHRRNB

Screws

M 8
M 10
M 10
M 10
M 12
M 12
M12
M16
M 16
M 16

M 8
M 10
M 12
M 14
M 16
M 20

M

unc

Weight
kg

0.25
0.39
0.46
0.66
1.05
119
1.40
215
240
2.85

0.26
0.50
0.76
1.20
1.65
245

10



SAE J 518 C 61/62 Flanges

SAE - UN - threaded flange
SAAFS - U

3-1nN3

S

DETAIL "1*
Maximum . :
Di Screws
recommended Nominal Imensions .
B We*ghl
working flange Typo kg
R M
”;gj;‘:;e size, 1n A B 4 n e ¢ B w1 oL uw & J
metr. wrc
Standard
Pressure
350 \% SAAFS 308-08U %-16UNF 13 3810 54 1748 46 36 16 17 90 206 25 15 M 8x30 *»x1* 0.25
350 y: SAAFS 312-12U 17~ -12UN 19 4763 65 2223 50 36 18 23 110 292 33 15 M10x35 \ X1n 0.39
350 1* SAAFS 316-16U ICI2UN 25 5237 70 2619 5 38 18 23 110 355 33 15 M10x35 X X1* 0.46
280 iv SAAFS 320-20U 1$"-12UN 32 5872 79 3018 68 42 21 23 115 435 33 15 M10x40 *exl14  0.66
210 iv SAAFS 324-24U 1V-12UN 38 6985 93 3571 78 45 25 23 135 498 33 15 M 12x45 \ X1* 1.05
High
Pressure
420 SAAFS 608-08U %'-16UNF 13 4049 54 1824 46 36 16 17 90 206 25 15 M 8x30 0.26
420 \% SAAFS 612-12U ICI2UN 19 5080 71 2380 5 35 21 23 110 293 33 15 M10x35 * x1* 0.50
420 1" SAAFS 616-16U 1%*-12UN 25 5715 8l 27.76 65 42 25 23 125 355 33 15 M12x45 7YX 1% 0.76
420 iv SAAFS 620-20U 1%"-12UN 32 66.68 95 31.75 78 45 27 23 145 435 33 15 M1l4x45 * X1* 1.20
420 1%" SAAFS 624-24U 1%"-12UN 38 79.38 112 3650 94 50 30 23 170 498 33 15 M16x50 V x2 1.65
11 « o U aaapg

HYLOK COHPOfIAHON



SAE J 518 C 61/62 Flanges

SAE - metric threaded flange DIN 3901/3902
SAAFG

Maximum

working
pressure

kg/cm)

315

210

420
420
420
420
420
420

Nominal
flange
size, in

14"
14’

OtOU%

HYtOK CO

Typo

Standard
Pressure

SAAFG 308-15L
SAAFG 312-221
SAAFG 312-20S
SAAFG 316-221
SAAFG 316-281
SAAFG 316-20S
SAAFG 316-25S
SAAFG 320-28L
SAAFG 320-35L
SAAFG 320-30S
SAAFG 324-40L
SAAFG 327-38S
High
Pressure
SAAFG 608-16S
SAAFG 612-25S
SAAFG 616-30S
SAAFG 620-38S
SAAFG 620-30S
SAAFG 624-38S

azjot

POR

TION

G2

M22x15
M30x2
M 30x2
M30x2
M36x2
M30x2
M36x2
M36x2
M 45x2
M42x2
M52 x 2
M52 x2

M 24x1.5
M36x2
M42x2
M52 x2
M42 x2
M52 x2

BHB KR

24
16

24
29
25
36
32

RGN

29
25
32

38.10
47.63
47.63
52.37
52.37
52.37
52.37
58.72
58.72
58.72
69.85
69.85

40.49
50.80
57.15
66.68
66.68
79.38

Dimensions
D E F
54 1748 46
65 2223 50
65 2223 50
70 2619 55
70 2619 55
70 2619 55
70 2619 55
79 3018
79 30.18
8L 3018 68
94 3571 78
94 3B71 78
56 1824 48
71 2380 60
81 2776 70
95 3175 78
95 3175 78
113 3650 95

Gl g2
52 60
60 69
60 73
63 72
63 72
63 76
63 75
65 74
65 76
65 78
70 82
70 8
60 TC
73 8
82 o5
92 107
92 106
96 111

14

NN

14
14
14
16
16

16
19
24
27
27
30

7.0
75
105
7.5
7.5
105
120
7.5
105
130
11.0
100

85
120
135
16.0
135
16.0

9.0
110
11.0
11.0
11.0
11.0
11.0
115
115
115
135
135

9.0
11.0
125
145
145
17.0

Screws
M
melr. unc

M 8x30 4.x 14
M10x30 4 x14
M10x30 4 xi4
M10x30 % x 14
M10x30 4 x14
M10x30 4 x14
M10x30 4 x14
M10x35 4.X14
M10x35 4.x14
M10x35 4.x14
M12x35 4 xi4
M12x35 4 x14
M 8x30 4.x 14
M10x35 4 x14
M 12x45 4.x 14
M14x50 4 x14
M 14x50 % xi4
M16x50 4 x2

Wetghi

0.25
0.35
0.36
0.44
0.50
0.46
0.52
0.68
0.72
0.70
1.00
1.02

0.30
0.68
100
1.60
154
2.20

12



SAE - DIN 2353 connection flange DIN 3901/3902
SASFCE

Maximum
recommended Nominal
working Hango
pressure size, T
kg/cmi
315 Y,
350
315 y;
160 Xs
160 M
350 y.
350 *o
160 Yy
350 r
350 1*
160 1>
160 1y
280 1y
280 1y
280 1y.
160 iV
210 1~
13

SAE J 518 C 61/62 Flanges

Type

Standard
Pressure

SASFCE 306-15L
SASFCE 308-16S
SASFCE 312-18L
SASFCE 312-221
SASFCE 312-28L
SASFCE 312-20S
SASFCE 316-25S
SASFCE 316-28L
SASFCE 316-25S
SASFCE 316-30S
SASFCE 320-28L
SASFCE 320-35L
SASFCE 320-25S
SASFCE 320-30S
SASFCE 320-38S
SASFCE 324-42L
SASFCE 324-38S

M22x1.5
M24x1.5
M 26x1.5
M30x2
M36x2
M30x2
M 36 x2
M36x2
M36x2
M42 X2
M36x2
M45x2
M36x2
M 42 x2
M52 x2
M52 x2
M52 x2

302
302
331
331
331
331
331
44.4
444
44.4
50.8
508
50.8
50.8
50.8
60.3
60.3

38.10
38 10
47 63
47 63
47 63
47 63
47 63
52 37
52.37
5237
58 72
58 72
58.72
58 72
58 72
69 85
69 85

Dimensions

RRIIIIISIIIRARRR/RER

17.48
17.48
2223
22.23
2223
2223
2223
26.19
26.19
26.19
30.18
3018
30.18
30.18
30.18
3571
3571

45.6
45.6
51.8
518
518
518
518
584
584

72.6
726
726
726
72.6
822
82.2

48.2
50.2
532
532
532
57.2
572
54.2
58.2
63.2
58.6
582
60.2
62.2
66.6
64.2
70.2

g2

NB8AII33RBBRIBIR3Y

5

76

7.0
85
75
75
75
110
120
75
120
14.0
75
110
120
140
16.0
110
16.0

9.0

9.0
11.0
110
11.0
11.0
11.0
11.0
11.0
11.0
115
115
115
115
115
135
135

SW

555E2R888888EBENY

Screws
A
metr. unc

M 8x25  *1X1*
M 8x25 *SX1*
M 10x30 4 X1*
M10x30 *X1*
M 10x30 * X1*
M10x30 \ x1*
M10x30 *X1*
M 10x30 \ x1%
M 10x30 * x1%
M10x30 \ x1*
M 10x40 ‘ieX 14
M 10x40  *.X1*
M 10x40

M 10x40 *r.xi*
M 10x40 meX IN
M 12x35 v/ X1%
M 12x35 K X i*

Ofoissaz/jTot
HYLOK CORPOR

Weight
kg

0.29
0.32
0.55
0.56
0.75
0.63
0.76
0.69
0.78
091
105
1.10
117
119
139
134
150

ION



SAE - DIN 2353 connection flange DIN 3901/3902
SASFCE

Maximum
recommended Nominal
working Hango
pressure size, T
kg/cm)
315 Y,
350
315 >:
160 Xs
160 M
350 y.
350 M
160 y
350 r
350 1*
160 1>
160 1**
280 1y
280 1y
280 1y.
160 iV
210 1*
13

SAE J 518 C 61/62 Flanges

Type

Standard
Pressure

SASFCE 306-15L
SASFCE 308-16S
SASFCE 312-18L
SASFCE 312-221
SASFCE 312-28L
SASFCE 312-20S
SASFCE 316-25S
SASFCE 316-28L
SASFCE 316-25S
SASFCE 316-30S
SASFCE 320-28L
SASFCE 320-35L
SASFCE 320-25S
SASFCE 320-30S
SASFCE 320-38S
SASFCE 324-42L
SASFCE 324-38S

M22x1.5
M24x1.5
M 26x1.5
M30x2
M36x2
M30x2
M 36 x2
M36x2
M36x2
M42x2
M36x2
M45x2
M36x2
M 42 x2
M52 x2
M52 x2
M52 x2

302
302
331
331
331
331
331
44.4
444
44.4
50.8
508
50.8
50.8
50.8
60.3
60.3

38.10
38 10
47 63
47 63
47 63
47 63
47 63
52 37
52.37
5237
58 72
58 72
58.72
58 72
58 72
69 85
69 85

Dimensions

RRIIIIISIIIRARRR/RER

17.48
17.48
2223
22.23
2223
2223
2223
26.19
26.19
26.19
30.18
3018
30.18
30.18
30.18
3571
3571

45.6
45.6
51.8
518
518
518
518
584
584

72.6
726
726
726
72.6
822
82.2

48.2
50.2
532
532
532
57.2
572
54.2
58.2
63.2
58.6
582
60.2
62.2
66.6
64.2
70.2

g2

NB8AII33RBBRIBIR3Y

75

76

70
85
75
75
75
11.0
120
75
12.0
140
75
110
12.0
140
16.0
110
16.0

9.0

9.0
11.0
110
11.0
11.0
11.0
11.0
11.0
11.0
115
115
115
115
115
135
135

SW

555E2R88888BEBERY

Screws
A
metr. unc
M 8x25  *«x1*
M 8x25 *SX1*
M 10x30 4 X1*
M10x30 *X1*
M 10x30 * X1*
M10x30 \ x1*
M10x30 *X1*
M10x30  x1%
M 10x30 = X1%
M10x30 \ x1*
M 10x40 Yiex 1X
M 10x40  *.X1*
M 10x40  xbu- 1%
M 10x40  JfexI*
M 10X40 =ieX AX
M12x35 X X1%
M 12x35 K X i*

Ofoissaz/jTot
HYLOK CORPOR

Weight
kg

0.29
0.32
0.55
0.56
0.75
0.63
0.76
0.69
0.78
091
105
1.10
117
119
139
134
150

ION



SAE J 518 C 61/62 Flanges

SAE - DIN 2353 connection flange DIN 3901/3902

SASFCE

Maximum
recommended  Nominal
working flango Typo
pressure size, in
kgferm*
High
Pressure
400 H" SASFCE 608-16S
400 SASFCE 612-16S
400 SASFCE 612-20S
400 %" SASFCE 612-25S
400 %" SASFCE 612-30S
400 1* SASFCE 616-25S
400 1* SASFCE 616-30S
400 iv SASFCE 620-30S
400 1v SASFCE 620-38S
400 1V SASFCE 624-38S
otougazjot

HYtOK CORPORATION

M24x1.5
M24x1.5
M 30 x 2
M 36x2
M42 x 2
M 36x 2
M42 x2
M42 x2
M52 x 2
M52 x 2

RLREEEEERY

Dimensions
B c D E
12 4049 56 1824
12 5080 71 23.80
16 50.80 71 23.80
17 5080 71 2380
18 50.80 71 23.80
20 5715 8 27.76
24 5715 81 2775
20/30 66.68 95 31.75
30 66.68 95 31.75
30 79.38 113 3650

FIIZIB8883%

8BI N

Gl

RBR

g2

69

YRIFRN

92

85

85
11.0
12.0
14.0
12.0
140
14.0
16.0
16.0

9.0
111
11.0
11.0
11.0
125
125
145
145

17.0

SW

24

30
30
36
4
41

58 A

Screws
M
metr. unc
M 8x25 *T.x1*
M 10x35 \ X1%
M 10x35 * X1*
M 10x 35 % x1*
M 10x35 X x1*
M 12x45 *X1%
M 12x45 * X1*
M 14x50 X X1*
M 14x50 X
M 16x55 X x2

14



SAE J 518 C 61/62 Flanges

SAE - JIC 37 flared connection
SAAFG-J

Maximum . Dimensions Screws
recommended Nominal Weight
woriung Hango Typo
plzsssure size, in A 5 @ 5 . F 8 H L M kg
g/oms5 metr. unc
Standard
Pressure
350 SAAFG 308-08) V-16 jic 99 3810 54 1748 46 52 13 90 M 8x30 *»X1* 0.25
350 SAAFG 308-10] V-14]IC 123 3810 54 1748 46 52 13 90 M 8x30 \ x1* 0.30
350 K SAAFG 312-12] 1£-12]JIC 155 4763 65 2223 50 60 14 11.0 M10x30 \ X1V, 0.35
350 1* SAAFG 316-16J 1£-12)JIC 215 5237 70 2619 55 63 16 110 M 10x30 * X 1y* 0.50
280 u* SAAFG 320-200 1%"-12JIC 275 5872 79 3018 68 65 14 115 M10x30 *»x1* 0.70
280 1*" SAAFG 320-16] 1£-12JIC 215 5872 79 3018 68 65 14 115 M 10x30 *fox1* 0.70
210 uf SAAFG 324-24) 1v-12JIC 330 6985 ¥ 3B71 78 70 16 135 M 12x35 4 x1% 100
High
Pressure
420 * SAAFG 608-08) %'-16JIC 99 4049 56 1824 48 60 16 90 M 8x30 F»xX1* 0.30
420 \Vj SAAFG 608-10J %’-14J1C 123 4049 56 1824 48 60 16 90 M 8x30 0.40
420 \ SAAFG 612-12) 1£-12JIC 155 5080 71 2380 60 73 19 11.0 M 10x35 \ X1* 0.70
420 1* SAAFG 616-16) 1£-12JIC 215 5715 8 2776 70 82 24 125 M12x45 1.00
420 1* SAAFG 620-20] 1%-12JIC 275 6668 95 3175 78 92 27 145 M 14x45 H x1* 1.50
420 u* SAAFG 620-16] 1£-12)JIC 215 6668 95 3175 78 92 27 145 M 14x45 H x 1% 1.50
420 iv SAAFG 624-24) 1v-121JIC 330 7938 113 36.50 9% 96 30 170 M16x50 \ x2 2.30
15 oraularkH
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SAE J 518 C 61/62 Flanges

SAE - socket weld flange
SAAFS - SW

Maximum . .
recommended  Nominal Dimensions Screws
working flango Typo v Welghl
pkfffqif size. In A B C O E F G H 1 L
metr. unc

Standard

Pressure
35C SAAFS 308-08 SW 216 13 38.10 54 1748 46 36 16 19 90 M 8x30 fcx IX 0.25
350 SAAFS 312-12 SW 272 19 4763 65 2223 50 36 18 19 110 M 10x35 X x1* 0.39
350 1" SAAFS 318-16 SW 340 25 5237 70 2619 55 38 18 19 11.0 M 10x35 X X1* 0.46
280 v SAAFS 320-20 SW 428 32 5872 79 3018 68 41 21 22 115 M10x40 XtXiX 0.66
210 1V SAAFS 324-24 SW 486 38 6985 93 3671 78 45 25 24 135 M 12x45 X x1% 1.05
210 2" SAAFS 332-32 SW 610 51 7777 102 4288 90 45 25 26 135 M 12x45 X x1* 119
175 24’ SAAFS 340-40 SW 735 63 8890 114 5080 105 50 25 30 135 M12x45 Xxri 1.40
140 3* SAAFS 348-48 SW 905 76 10638 134 6193 124 50 27 34 170 M16x50 X x2 215
35 3* SAAFS 356-56 SW 1030 89 12065 152 6985 136 48 27 34 170 M 16x50 X x2 240
35 4" SAAFS 364-64 SW 1150 102 13018 162 7777 146 48 27 34 170 M 16x50 X x2 2.85

High

Pressure
420 \T SAAFS 608-08 SW 216 13 4049 54 1824 46 36 16 19 90 M 8x30 X%x 1X 0.26
420 \% SAAFS 612-12 SW 272 19 50.80 71 2380 5 3B 24 2 110 M10x35 Xx1X 0.50
420 1" SAAFS 616-16 SW 340 25 5715 8 2776 65 42 25 22 125 M12x45 XtxIX 0.76
420 1*" SAAFS 620-20 SW 428 32 66.68 95 3175 78 45 27 25 145 M 14x45 X xIX 1.20
420 A SAAFS 624-24 SW 486 38 7938 112 3650 94 50 30 8 170 M 16x50 X x2 1.65
420 Val SAAFS 632-32 SW 610 51 9682 134 4445 114 65 37 24 210 M20x65 X x2X 245
420 2Vv/ SAAFS 640-40 SW 735 63 12380 180 5870 152 80 45 30 260 M24x75 - 8.30

otou gaz jot 16
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SAE J 518 C 61/62 Flanges

SAE - socket weld flange companion

SAGFS - SW

Maximum
recommended

working

pressure

17

kg/cm?2

350
280
210
210
175

845

420
420
420
420
420
420
420

Nominal
flango Typo
size, in
Standard
Pressure
SAGFS 308-08 SW
SAGFS 312-12SW
1" SAGFS 316-16 SW
u" SAGFS 320-20 SW
iv SAGFS 324-24 SW
2" SAGFS 332-32SW
A SAGFS 340-40 SW
3* SAGFS 348-48 SW
3V SAGFS 356-56 SW
4" SAGFS 364-64 SW
High
Pressure

SAGFS 608-08 SW
SAGFS 612-12SW
1* SAGFS 616-16 SW

iv SAGFS 620-20 SW
1** SAGFS 624-24 SW

2" SAGFS 632-32SW
2V SAGFS 640-40 SW

216
27.2
340
42.8
48.6
610
735
90.5
103.0
1150

216
272
340
42.8
48.6
61.0
735

19
25

R

89
102

BEERRB B

38.10
47.63
52.37
58.72
69.85
777
88.90
106.38
120.65
130.18

40.49
50.80
57.15
66.68
79.38
96.82
123.80

Dimensions
D E
54 1748
65 2223
70 2619
79 3018
93 3571

102  42.88

114  50.80

134 6193

152 69.85

162  77.77
54 1824
71 2380
8 2776
95 3175

112 36.50

134 4445

180 5870

53REsaaggs

RIRAS
BRI&GESEY

114
152

E588&5EH5RB8Y

NRBUBERERE B
RRREBRNBLE

27

8RXRBR5
ERoBRNRB

37

metr.

M 8
M 10
M 10
M 10
M 12
M 12
M 12
M16
M 16
M16

M 8
M10
M 12
M 14
M 16
M 20
M 24

Screws

M

unc

*x1*
* x1*
*fex1*
4X1%
% X2
\x2X

«0

HYtOK

!

Weight

kg

025
039
0.46
0.66
105
119
1.40
215
2.40
2.85

0.26
0.50
0.76
120
165
245
830

aa

RPORA
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SAE J 518 C 61/62 Flanges

SAE - socket weld flange
SADFES - SW

Maximum
recommended  Nominal
working flange Type
pressure size, in
kg/ecm7
Standard
Pressure
3b0 SADFS 308-08 SW
350 X' SADFS 312-12SW
350 r SADFS 316-16 SW
280 1* SADFS 320-20SW
210 v SADFS 324-24 SW
210 2" SADFS 332-32SW
175 2% SADFS 340-40 SW
140 3* SADFS 348-48 SW
35 3\ SADFS 356-56 SW
35 4+ SADFS 364-64 SW
High
Pressure
<120 SADFS 608-08 SW
420 X" SADFS 612-12 SW
420 r SADFS 616-16 SW
420 1X' SADFS 620-20 SW
420 1x" SADFS 624-24 SW
420 T SADFS 632-32SW
otougazjot

HYtOK Cf

POR

ION

216
272
34.0
428
48.6
61.0
735
905
103.0
1150

216
272
34.0
42.8
48.6
61.0

R

A

19
25

288

38.10
47.63
52.37
58.72
69.85
ae
88.90
106.38
120.65
130.18

40.49
50.80
57.15
66.68
79.38
96.82

Dimensions
D E
54 1748
65 2223
70 26.19
79 30.18
93 3B71

102 42.88

114 50.80

134 6193

152 69.85

162 77.77
54 1824
71 23.80
8L 27.76
95 3175

112 36.50

134 4445

88389 E5

RIRES

114

72
76

888

100
100

8 8

883N
BTLBR R

100
130

TLLEEEE YR
RREEYRNB B

19

N8

22
25

24

Screws
M

metr. unc
M 8x30 KxJTX
M 10x35 X*y X
M 10x35 X x¥X
M 10x40 *X1%
M 12x45 X x1*
M 12x45 X x \X
M 12x45 XXX
M 16x50 \ x2
M 16x50 X x2
M 16x50 X x2
M 8x30 *x1%
M 10x35 XXX
M 12x45 *1X1%
M 14x45 X X1%
M 16x50 X x2
M 20x65 X x2X

Weight

0O
0.78
0.92
132
210
238
2.80
4.30
4.80
570

052
1.00
152
240
3.30
4.90

18



SAE J 518 C 61/62 Flanges

SAE - socket weld flange 500 psi
SAAFC-SW

Maximum
recommended Nominal
working (lango
pressure size, in
kg/cm?
40 \%
40 %"
40 1*
40 v
40 1%
40 r
40 2%
40 3*
40 3*”
40 4*
40 5*
19

Typo

Standard
Pressure

SAAFC 08 SW
SAAFC 12 SW
SAAFC 16 SW
SAAFC 20 SW
SAAFC 24 SW
SAAFC 32 SW
SAAFC 40 SW
SAAFC 48 SW
SAAFC 56 SW
SAAFC 64 SW
SAAFC 80 SW

Nominal
pipe
size

21.3x3.7
26.7x39
33.4x4.5
42.2x4.9
483 x51
60.3x5.5
73.0x7.0
889x7.6
101.5x8.1
114.3x8.6
141.3x9.5

A B
216 13
272 19
340 25
428 32
486 38
610 651
735 63
9205 76

1035 89
1150 102
1430 127

38.10
47.63
52.37
58.72
69.85
7
88.90
106.38
120.65
130.18
152.40

Dimensions

3&8

79
93
102
114

152
162
190

1748
2223
26.19
30.18
3571
42.88
50.80
61.93
69.85
o
92.08

REsagaes
BESBERERRR B

146
170

oo U ADMDMNDMDN®

9.0
110
110
115
135
135
135
17.0
170
170
170

Screws
We*ght
M kg
metr. unc

M 8x25 012
M 10x30 020
M 10x30 0.25
M 10x30 031
M 12x 35 0.50
M 12x35 0.59
M 12x35 0.72
M 16x40 1.25
M 16x40 1.50
M 16x45 215
M 16x45 3.00

otoissazjot
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SAE J 518 C 61/62 Flanges

SAE - socket weld flange 500 psi - companion

SAGFC-SW

D
G
Maximum ) Dimensions Screws
recomm_ended Nominal Nominal Weight
working flango Type pipe
pressure size, in size KA
kg/cm?2 A B Cc D E F G | M
Standard
Pressure
40 Vv SAGFC 08 SW 21.3x3.7 216 13 38.10 56 17.48 46 10 3 M 8 0.12
40 Vv SAGFC12sSW 26.7x3.9 272 19 47.63 65 2223 50 12 4 M 10 0.20
40 1" SAGFC16SW 33.4x4.5 340 25 52.37 70 26.19 55 12 4 M10 0.25
40 iv SAGFC 20 SW 422 x4.9 42.8 32 58.72 79 30.18 68 12 4 M 10 031
40 1v SAGFC 24 SW 48.3x5.1 48.6 38 69.85 93 35.71 78 15 4 M 12 0.50
40 2' SAGFC 32swW 60.3x55 61.0 51 77.77 102 42.88 20 15 4 M 12 0.59
40 2y SAGFC 40 SW 730x7.0 735 63 88.90 114 50.80 105 15 4 M 12 0.72
40 3* SAGFC 48 SW 889 x7.6 90.5 76 106.38 134 61.93 124 20 5 M 16 1.25
40 3" SAGFC 56 SW 101.5x8.1 1030 89 120.65 152 69.85 136 20 5 M 16 150
40 4* SAGFC 64 SW 114.3x8.6 1150 102 130.18 162 eaes 146 25 6 M 16 215
40 5* SAGFC 80 SW 141.3x9.5 1430 127 152.40 190 92.08 170 28 8 M 16 3.00
otou%az'ot 20
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SAE J 518 C 61/62 Flanges

SAE - socket weld flange 500 psi - companion

SADFC - SW

Maximum ) Dimensions Screws
recomm_ended Nominal Nominal Weight
working (!angp Type pipe K
pressure size, in size 9
kg/am* A B c D E F G I M
Standard
Pressure
40 SADFC 08 SW 21.3x37 21.6 13 38.10 56 1748 46 10 3 M 8x25 024
40 o SADFC 12 SW 26.7x39 27.2 19 47.63 65 2223 50 12 4 M10x30 040
40 r SADFC 16SW 334 x45 34.0 25 52.37 70 26.19 55 12 4 M 10x30 0.50
40 1 SADFC 20 SW 42.2x4 9 428 32 58.72 79 30.18 68 12 4 M 10x30 0.62
40 1* SADFC 24 SW 483 x51 48.6 33 69.85 93 3571 78 15 4 M 12x35 1.00
40 2* SADFC 32 SW 60.3x5.5 61.0 51 777 102 42.88 0 15 4 M12x35 118
40 2V SADFC 40 SW 730x7.0 735 63 88.90 114 50.80 105 15 4 M 12x35 144
40 3* SADFC 48 SW 889 x7.6 90.5 76 106.38 134 61.93 124 20 5 M 16x40 2.50
40 3* SADFC 56 SW  101.5x8.1 1030 89 12065 152 69.85 136 20 5 M 16x40  3.00
40 4> SADFC 64SW  114.3x8.6 1150 102 13018 162 o 146 25 6 M16x45  4.30
40 5* SADFC 80SW  141.3x9.5 1430 127 15240 190 92.08 170 28 8 M 16x45  6.00

21 93 2.4



SAE J 518 C 61/62 Flanges

SAE - weld on flange
SAAFS - BW

rr
1
\Y
Maximum
recommended  Nominal
wortung flange Type
pressure size, in
kg/cm5
Standard
Pressure
350 Y SAAFS 308-08 BBW
350 %' SAAFS 312-12 BBW
350 1" SAAFS 316-16 BBW
280 1%* SAAFS 320-20 BBW
210 1** SAAFS 324-24 BBW
210 Y SAAFS 332-32 BBW
175 24* SAAFS 340-40 BBW
140 3 SAAFS 348-48 BBW
35 34 SAAFS 356-56 BBW
35 4* SAAFS 364-64 BBW
35 5" SAAFS 380-80 BBW
High
Pressure
420 4* SAAFS 608-08 CBW
420 Y%= SAAFS 612-12 CBW
420 r SAAFS 616-16 CBW
414 u’ SAAFS 620-20 CBW
414 14- SAAFS 624-24 CBW
414 2r SAAFS 632-32CBW
420 24" SAAFS 640-40 CBW
otou gaz jot
HYtOK CORPORATION

216
272
340
428
48.6
610
735
905
103.0
1150
143.0

216
27.2
340
428
48.6
61.0
735

14

24
32

49
59
74

97
120

LELBRE R

38.10
47.63
52.37
58.72
69.85
o
88.90
106 38
120.65
130.18
152.40

40.49
50.80
57.15
66.68
79.38
96.82
123.80

Dimensions
D E
54 1748
65 2223
70 26.19
79 30.18
93 3571
102 42.88
114 50.80
134 61.93
152 69.85
162 77.77
184 92.08
54 1824
7 23.80
79 27.76
93 31.75
112 3650
134 44.45
180 58.70

T

R R

BEEER
EE5886568888

REBES
BRARAREY

114

BREBE B

25
25
27
27
27
28

16

ERRR

37

9.0
11.0
110
115
135
135
135
17.0
17.0
17.0
17.0

9.0
11.0
125
145
17.0
210
26.0

Screws
M

metr. unc
M 8x30 %.X1%
M10x35 4 Xl4
M 10x35 4 X14
M 10x40 * X4
M 12x45 4 X 1%
M 12x45 4x1%
M 12x45 4x1%
M 16x50 % x2
M 16x50 % X2
M 16x50 % x2
M16x55 % x2
M 8x30 *»X1%
M10 x35 4 xl4
M 12x45 1%
M 14x 45 4x1%
M 16x50 4x2
M20x65 % x24
M 24 x 75 -

Weight
*g

0.28
0.39
0.46
0.66
105
119
140
215
240
2.85
5.20

0.29
0.50
0.76
120
165
245
6.40

22



SAE J 518 C 61/62 Flanges

SAE - weld on flange - companion

SAGFS - BW

Maximum

. Dimensions Screws
recommgnded Nominal Weight
working f!angfe Typo kg
”Izgj;‘:;e size,in # ) 0 il 3 F b B M
metr. unc

Standard

Pressure
350 Yy SAGFS 308-08 BBW 21.6 14 38.10 54 17.48 46 36 16 M 8 0.25
350 y SAGFS 312-12BBW 27.2 19 47.63 65 2223 50 36 18 M 10 % 0.39
350 1" SAGFS 316-16 BBW 34.0 24 52 37 70 26.19 55 38 18 M 10 % 0.46
280 iv SAGFS 320-20BBW 428 32 58.72 79 30.18 41 21 M 10 . 0.66
210 1*" SAGFS 324-24BBW 48.6 33 69.85 93 3B71 78 45 25 M 12 B 1.05
210 2' SAGFS 332-32 BBW 61.0 49 7777 102 4288 20 45 25 M 12 * 119
175 2y SAGFS 340-40BBW 735 59 88.90 114 50.80 105 50 25 M 12 % 1.40
140 3 SAGFS 348-48BBW 905 74 10638 134 61.93 124 50 27 M 16 % 2.15
35 3y SAGFS 356-56 BBW 103.0 85 12065 152 69.85 136 48 27 M 16 % 240
35 4 SAGFS 364-64 BBW 115.0 97 130.18 162 7777 146 48 27 M 16 \ 2.85
35 5' SAGFS 380-80BBW 1430 12 15240 184 92.08 180 50 28 M 16 % 5.20

High

Pressure
420 y SAGFS 608-08 CBW 215 12 40.49 54 1824 46 36 16 M 8 b 0.26
420 Yy SAGFS 612-12 CBW 27.2 16 50.80 71 23.80 55 35 21 M 10 h 0.50
420 1" SAGFS 616-16 CBW 34.0 21 57.15 79 27.76 41 21 M 12 0.76
420 1y SAGFS 620-20 CBW 428 29 66.68 93 3175 78 44 25 M 14 % 120
420 1y SAGFS 624-24 CBW 48.6 34 7938 112 36.50 % 55 30 M 16 1.65
420 2" SAGFS 632-32 CBW 61.0 43 96.82 134 44.45 114 65 37 M 20 * 245
420 2y SAGFS 640-40 CBW 735 54 12380 180 58.70 152 80 45 M 24 6.40

23 ofoisgaz'ot
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SAE J 518 C 61/62 Flanges

SAE - weld on flange - pipe schedule 40.

SAAFS - BW

S Zf =
9]
\%
30
Maximum
recommended Nominal Nominal
working flange Type pipe
pressure size, In size
kg/cm) Bl B2 C
Standard
Pressure
350 Vv SAAFS 308-08ABW  21.3x2.7 216 16 13 3810
350 w0 SAAFS 312-12ABW  26.7x29 272 21 19 4763
350 1" SAAFS 316-16 ABW 334x34 340 27 25 5237
280 1%" SAAFS 320-20 ABW 422x36 428 35 31 5872
210 1% SAAFS 324-24 ABW  483x37 486 41 38 6985
210 2" SAAFS 332-32ABW 603x39 610 53 51 7777
175 2%" SAAFS 340-40ABW  730x39 735 65 63 8890
140 3* SAAFS 348-48 ABW 889x52 905 79 76 106.38
35 3** SAAFS 356-56 ABW 101.5x5.5 1030 91 89 120.65
35 4* SAAFS 364-64 ABW 114.0x5.7 1150 103 102 130.18
35 5* SAAFS 380-80ABW  141.0x6.6 1430 128 127 15240

0101*32101
HV-IDK CORPORATION

Dimensions

65
70

93

102
114

162

17.48
22.23
26.19
30.18
3571
42.88
50.80
61.93
69.85
o
92.08

n

BRRSIaAL 5
SELPSHERRLY

146
180

9.0
11.0
110
115
135
135
135
170
170
170
17.0

Screws

metr.

M 8x30
M 10x 35
M 10x 35
M 10x40
M 12x45
M 12x45
M 12x45
M 16x50
M 16 x 50
M 16 x 50
M 16 x 55

M

unc

*x 1*
X X1%
% X1*
**X1%
* X1%
\ x1%
\ X1*
\ x2
\ x2
% x2
H x2

Weight
kg

0.28
039
046
0.66
1.05
119
140
215
240
285
500

24



SAE J 518 C 61/62 Flanges

SAE - weld on flange - pipe schedule 40 - companion

SAGFS - BW

Maximum
recommended

pressure

25

working

kg/cm}

350
350

seREHEE BY

Nominal
flange
sae, in

l*
iv
1y
2y

3y

5*

Typo

Standard
Pressure

SAGFS 308-08 ABW
SAGFS 312-12 ABW
SAGFS 316-16 ABW
SAGFS 320-20 ABW
SAGFS 324-24 ABW
SAGFS 332-32 ABW
SAGFS 340-40 ABW
SAGFS 348-48 ABW
SAGFS 356-56 ABW
SAGFS 364-64 ABW
SAGFS 380-80 ABW

Nominal
pipe
size

21.3x2.7
26.7x2 9
334 x34
42.2 x3.6
48.3x3.7
60.3x3.9
73.0x3.9
88.9x5.2
101.5x5.5
114.0x5.7
141.0x6.8

216
272
340
428
48.6
61.0
735
905
103.0

B1

RIFSRAEBNREG

BIBLLRBB B

1150 103 102
1430 128 127

Dimensions
C D
3810 54
4763 65
52.37 70
58.72 79
69.85 93
7777 102
8890 114
10638 134
12065 152
130.18 162
15240 184

17.48
2223
26.19
30.18
3571
42.88
50.80
61.93
69.85
.77
92.08

EIBRE
SEERBEEERY Y

105
124
136
146
180

B0RBEB

B8 8

8

Screws
Weight
kg
M
M 8 028
M 10 039
M 10 046
M 10 066
M 12 1.05
M 12 1.19
M 12 140
M 16 215
M 16 2.38
M 16 285
M 16 500
ofoisgazjot
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SAE J 518 C 61/62 Flanges

SAE - weld on flange - metric tubes

SAAFS - M

Maximum
recommended Nominal
woriung flange Type
pressure s»ze, in
kg/cm5
Standard
Pressure
350 Y, SAAFS 308-20 M
350 X SAAFS 308-2 M
350 . SAAFS 312-25 M
350 “mm SAAFS 312-28 M
350 r SAAFS 316-30 M
350 1* SAAFS 316-35 M
280 Mi™ SAAFS 320-38 M
280 1* SAAFS 320-42 M
210 iv SAAFS 324-38 M
210 1%’ SAAFS 324-42 M
High
Pressure
420 X" SAAFS 608-20 M
420 Ul SAAFS 612-20 M
420 -~/ SAAFS 612-25 M
420 1* SAAFS 616-25 M
420 1* SAAFS 816-30 M
420 iv SAAFS 620-30 M
420 1*> SAAFS 620-38 M
420 1o SAAFS 624-38 M
otou%az jot
HYtOK CORPORATION

D=

Tube
size

20x3
22x3
25x3
28x3
30x4
35x4
38x4
42x3
38x4
42x3

20x3
20x3
25x4
25x4
30x4
30x4
38x6
38x6

irr.f 51
L

A Bl B2
20 14 14
22 16 13
25 19 19
28 215 19
30 2 22
3B 27 25
3 30 30
43 36 3L
38 30 30
42 36 3B
20 14 14
20 14 14
25 17 17
25 17 17
30 2 22
30 2 22
38 26 26
38 26 26

38.10
38.10
47.63
47.63
52.37
52.37
58.72
58.72
69.85
69.85

40.49
50.80
50.80
57.15
57.15
66.68
66.68
79.38

Dimensions

BRIIIIRRER

REERRNAL

17.48
17.48
2223
2223
26.19
26.19
30.18
30.18
3571
3571

18.24
23.80
23.80
27.76
27.76
3175
3175
36.50

FIIBBEEELSE S
GERREBBE8R A

CIIRARAGS
FRRUDBHY

[
o o

BRREE bR

N
[%2]

BRRRS5

25
25
28

9.0

9.0
110
110
110
110
115
115
135
135

9.0
11.0
11.0
125
125
145
145
17.0

Screws
M
metr. unc

M 8x30 FeX1*
M 8x30 *»X 1*
M 10x35 * X1*
M 10x35 X xi*
M 10x35 * X1*
M 10x40 * X1*
M 10x40 ~eX IN
M 12x45 *X1*
M 12x45 X X1%
M16x50 * X1*
M 8x30 *X1*
M 10x35 X X1*
M 10x35 * x1*
M 12x45 *«X1*
M 12x45 *X1*
M 14x45 X X1%
M 14x45 X X1*
M 16x50 X x2

We*ghl

0.28
0.28
0.39
0.39
0.46
0.47
0.66
0.66
105
1.05

0.29
0.50
053
0.76
0.80
1.20
129
152

26



SAE J 518 C 61/62 Flanges

SAE - weld on flange - metric tubes - companion

SAGFS - M

Maximum
recommended

woriung

pressure

27

kg/cm5

210
210

420
420
420
420
420
420
420
420

Nominal
flange
size, in

X'
0%’
0
1*
1*

\Y%
1V
iV

Y%
iv
1V

Type

Standard
Pressure

SAGFS 308-20 M
SAGFS 308-22 M
SAGFS 312-25 M
SAGFS 312-28 M
SAGFS 316-30 M
SAGFS 316-35 M
SAGFS 320-38 M
SAGFS 320-42 M
SAGFS 324-38 M
SAGFS 324-42 M
High
Pressure
SAGFS 608-20 M
SAGFS 612-20 M
SAGFS 612-25 M
SAGFS 616-25 M
SAGFS 616-30 M
SAGFS 620-30 M
SAGFS 620-38 M
SAGFS 624-38 M

20x3
22x3
25x3
28x3
30x4
35x4
38x4
42x3
38x4
42x3

20x3
20x3
25x4
25x4
30x4
30x4
38x6
38x6

BREELREBRNY

BE8EEHRBY

B1

BEELE8NRRNEBEE R

14

17

BRRK

26

B2

BBRRRENERER

38.10
38.10
47.63
47.63
52.37
52.37
58.72
58.72
69.85
69.85

40.49
50.80
50.80
57.15
57.15
66.68
66.68
79.38

Dimensions

BRBIIIGHLR

EggaeeNyQ

1748
17.48
22.23
22.23
26.19
26.19
30.18
30.18
3571
3571

1824
23.80
23.80
27.76
27.76
3175
3175
36.50

FIBBRAEEEE S

RS

3 &

78

350
350
36.0
36.0
380
380
41.0
41.0
445
44.5

340
350
35.0
42.0
42.0
44.0
44.0
56.0

GRRREEEEL S

BRRBNRRE

M 8
M 8
M10
M 10
M 10
M 10
M 10
M 10
M 12
M 12

M 8
M 10
M10
M 12
M 12
M 12
M 12
M 16

<HO
HYLOK COl

Weight
kg

0.28
0.28
0.39
0.39
0.46
0.47
0.66
0.66
105
105

0.29
0.50
0.53
0.76
0.80
120
129
152

3H|O»
PORATION



SAE J 518 C 61/62 Flanges

SAE - welding head
SASFH - BW

Maximum

recommended Nominal

working
prsssure

kg/em?

350

350
280
210
210
175
140
35

35

420
420
420
420
420
420
420
420

flange Type
size, in

Standard

Pressure
wn SASFS 308-08BW
N SASFS 312-12BW
r SASFS 316-16 BW
w SASFS 320-20BW
u* SASFS 324-24BW
2" SASFS 332-32BW
2H" SASFS 340-40 BW
3" SASFS 348-48BW
3jf SASFS 356-56 BW
4" SASFS 364-64 BW
5" SASFS 380-80BW

High

Pressure
Yy SASFS 608-08 BW
SASFS 612-12BW
1* SASFS 616-16 BW
iv SASFS 620-20BW
1* SASFS 624-24BW
2° SASFS 632-32BW
2V SASFS 640-40 BW
3* SASFS 648-48BW

otou az;ot
HYtOK COVPOMATIObI

37;

Pipe size
AXS

21.3x3.7
26.7 x39
33.4x4.5
42.2x4.9
48.3x5.1
60.3x5.5
73.0x7.0
889 x7.6
101.5x8.1
114.3x8.6
141.3x9.5

21.3x4.7
26.7 x5.5
334x64
422X6.4
483X 71
60.3x8.7
73.0x9.5
88.9x11.1

o0—4

bl

38.10
47.63
52.37
58.72
69.85
A
88.90
106.38
120.65
130.18
152.40

40.49
50.80
57.15
66.68
79.38
96.82
123.80
152.40

Dimensions
D E
54 17.48
65 22.23
70 26.19
79 30.18
e 3571
102 42.88
114 50.80
135 61.93
152 69.85
162 7777
184 92.08
56 1824
yan 23.80
81 27.76
95 3175
113 36.50
133 44.45
180 58.80
215 71.60

45.6
51.8
584
726
822
96.4
108.2
130.6
1390
152.0
180.0

47.2
60.0
69.6
772
95.0
1138
150.2
198.2

41

83BLLEILHE3

BAE8HERR

9.0
11.0
11.0
115
135
135
135
17.0
17.0
17.0
17.0

9.0
11.0
125
145
17.0
210
26.0
31.0

Screws

metr.

M 8x25
M 10x30
M 10x 30
M 10x30
M 12x35
M 12x35
M 12x40
M 16x45
M 16x45
M 16x50
M 16x50

M 8x30
M 10x35
M 12x45
M 14x50
M 16x55
M 20 x 65
M24x 75
M 30x 90

unc

»lX1*
*Xl*
* Xl*
*»Xl*
* Xl*
* Xl*
* xly,
% x2
%x2
\ x2
4 X2

-x1*
\ X1*
* X1*
* Xl*
4 x2
% X 2%

Weight

kg

0.08
0.16
0.23
0.30
0.40
0.50
0.80
110
140
175
262

0.08
0.17
0.25
0.30
0.53
0.90
240
3.60

28



SAE J 518 C 61/62 Flanges

SAE - welding head - coupling
SADFH - BW

Maximum
recommended
working
prsssure

29

kg/em?

350
350

sae55EEEY

420
420
420
420
420
420
420

Nominal
flange
size, in

<-‘.*<

1
1%’

2X"

3%’
4*

Type

Standard
Pressure

SADFS 308-08 BW
SADFS 312-12 BW
SADFS 316-16 BW
SADFS 320-20BW
SADFS 324-24 BW
SADFS 332-32 BW
SADFS 340-40 BW
SADFS 348-48 BW
SADFS 356-56 BW
SADFS 364-64 BW
SADFS 380-80BW
High
Pressure
SADFS 608-08 BW
SADFS 612-12 BW
SADFS 616-16 BW
SADFS 620-20BW
SADFS 624-24 BW
SADFS 632-32 BW
SADFS 640-40BW
SADFS 648-48BW

Pipe size
AXS

21.3x37
26.7x3.9
334 x45
42.2x4.9
48.3x5.1
60.3x5.5
73.0x70
88.9x7.6
101.5x8.1
114.3x8.6
141.3x9.5

21.3x47
26.7x55
334 x64
42.2x64
48.3x7.1
60.3x8.7
73.0x95
88.9x11.1

3810
47.63
52.37
58.72
69.85
.77
88.90
106.38
120.65
130.18
152.40

40.49
50.80
57.15
66.68
79.38
96.82
123.80
152.40

Dimensions
D E
54 1748
65 22 23
70 26.19
79 30.18
e 35.71
102 4288
114 50.80
135 61.93
152 69.85
162 7077
184 92.08
56 1824
71 23.80
8L 27.76
95 3175
113 36.50
133 44.45
180 58.80
215 71.60

45.6
518
584
72.6
822
96.4
108.2
130.6
139.0
152.0
180.0

472
60.0
69.6
77.2
95.0
1138
150.2
198.2

82
100
100
110
114
114
116
116

BEE

BFE8HEBY

90
11.0
11.0
115
135
135
135
17.0
17.0
17.0
17.0

9.0
11.0
125
145
17.0
21.0
26.0
310

Screws
Weight
M kg
metr. unc
M 8x25 *x1* 0.50
M 10x30 0.80
M 10x30 X x IX 1.10
M 10x30 Xtx 1% 1.50
M 12x35 X x1% 2.20
M 12x35 X X1% 240
M 12 x40 * X1* 3.50
M 16x45 X x2 5.30
M 16x45 X x2 530
M 16x50 X x2 7.50
M 16x50 X2 110
M 8x30 XtXIX 0.08
M 10x35 XX 1X 0.17
M 12x45 J(*X1% 0.25
M 14x50 X xI* 0.30
M 16x55 X x2 0.53
M 20x65 X x2X 0.90
M 24 x75 - 2.40
M 30x90 - 3.60
ofoisgazjot
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SAE J 518 C 61/62 Flanges

SAE - Welding neck hub
SAEWNA

M
(0748
Maximum
recommended  Nominal
working Maago Type
pressure size, in
kg/cm}
Standard
Pressure
350 \Y SAEWN AO4-04B-61
350 w SAEWNAO6-06B-61
350 1" SAEWNAO8-08B-61
280 1y SAEWNA10-10B-61
280 1* SAEWNA12-12B-61
280 2" SAEWNA 16*16B-61
210 2%" SAEWNA20-20B-61
210 3" SAEWN A24-24B-61
160 3V SAEWNA28-28B-61
160 4" SAEWNA32-32B-61
35 5* SAEWNA40-40B-61
High
Pressure
420 \Y, SAEWNAQ04-04C-62
420 %" SAEWNAO6-06C-62
420 1" SAEWNAO08-08C-62
420 1* SAEWNA10-10C-62
420 1*" SAEWN A12-12C-62
420 r SAEWNA 16-16C-62
420 2H" SAEWN A20-20C-62
420 3 SAEWN A24-24C-62
otougazjot

HYLOK CORPORATION

Pipe size
AXS

21.3x3.7
26.7x3.9
33.4x4.5
422 x4.9
48.3x51
60.3x5.5
73.0x7.0
88.9x7.6
101.5x8.1
11.43x8.6
141.3x9.5

21.3x4.7
26.7 x5.5
334 x64
422x6.4
48.3x7.1
60 3x8.7
73.0x9.5
88.9x11.1

38.10
47.63
52.37
58.72
69.85
ae
88.90
106.38
120.65
130.18
152.40

40.49
50.80
57.15
66.68
79.38
96 82
123.80
152.40

Dimensions
D E
54 17.48
65 2223
70 2619
79 3018
94 3HB71
102 4288
114  50.80
135 6193
152  69.85
162 7777
184  92.08
56 1824
71 23.80
81 2776
95 3175
113 3650
133 4445
180 5880
215 7160

45.6
518
584
726
822
96.4
108.2
130.6
139.0
1520
180.0

47.2
60.0
69.6
772
95.0
1138
150.2
198.2

2333838385838

888885888

9.0
110
110
115
135
135
135
17.0
17.0
170
170

9.0
110
130
145
170
210
26.0
310

Screws
M

metr. unc
M 8x35 luX 1=
M 10x35 * x1*
M 10x 35 h x1y
M 12x45 *f.x1%
M 12x45 \ x1%
M 12x50 X X1%
M 12x60 X X1*
M 16x70 X x2
M 16x50 X x2
M 16x60 X x2
M 16x70 X x2
M 8x35  \(X I'A
M 10x40 X x1%
M 12x45 *X1%
M 14x50
M 16x60 X x2
M 20 x 70 X x2X
M 24x75 -
M 30 x 90 -

Weight
kg

0.08
0.16
023
030
040
050
080
110
1.40
175
262

008
017
025
030
053
090
240
360

30



SAE J 518 C 61/62 Flanges

SAE - Welding neck coupling
SAEWNC

Maximum
recommended  Nominal
working flange Type
prsssure size, in Pipe size
ka/om) AXS ¢
Standard
Pressure
350 y SAEWNC04-04B-61 21.3x3.7 38.10
350 y SAEWNCO06-06B-61 26.7x3.9 47.63
350 1" SAEWNCO08-08B-61 33.4x4.5 52.37
280 1y SAEWNC10-1CB-61 42.2 x49 58.72
280 1y SAEWNC12-12B-61 48.3x5.1 69.85
280 2" SAEWNC16-16B-61 60.3x5.5 7T7
210 2y SAEWNC20-20B-61 73.0x7.0 88.90
210 3" SAEWNC24-24B-61 88.9x7.6 106.38
160 3y SAEWNC28-28B-61  101.5x8.1 120.65
160 4" SAEWNC32-32B-61  11.43x8.6 130.18
35 5 SAEWNC40-40B-61 141.3x9.5 152.40
High
Pressure
420 Yy SAEWNCO04-04C-62 21.3x4.7 40.49
420 Yy SAEWNCO06-06C-62 26.7 x55 50.80
420 1" SAEWNCO08-08C-62 334 x6.4 57.15
420 1y SAEWNC 10-10C-62 422x6.4 66.68
420 1y SAEWNC12-12C-62 48.3x7.1 79.38
420 r SAEWNC 16-16C-62 603x87 96 82
420 2y SAEWNC20-20C-62 73.0x9.5 123.80
420 3 SAEWNC24-24C-62  88.9x11.1 152.40
31

Dimensions
D E
54 17.48
65 2223
70 2619
79 3018
94 3HB71
102 4288
114  50.80
135 6193
152  69.85
162 7777
184  92.08
56 1824
71 23.80
81 2776
95 3175
113 3650
133  44.45
180 5880
215 7160

45.6
518
584
726
822
96.4
108.2
1306
139.0
1520
180.0

47.2
60.0
696
772
95.0
1138
150.2
198.2

100

9.0
110
110
115
135
135
135
170
170
17.0
17.0

9.0
110
130
145
170
210
26.0
310

Screws
Weight
M kg
melr. unc
M 8x35 Lrx 15 0.08
M 10x35 % x 1X 0.16
M 10x35 X X214 023
M 12x45 *X1* 030
M 12x45 X x1% 0.40
M 12x50 X X1% 050
M 12x60 X X1* 080
M 16x70 \ x2 1.10
M 16x50 X x2 1.40
M 16x60 X x2 175
M 16x70 X x2 262
M 8x35 \(X TA 008
M 10x40 X x1% 017
M 12x45 *X1% 025
M 14x50 0.30
M 16x60 X x2 053
M 20 x 70 X x2X 090
M 24 x 75 - 240
M 30 x 90 - 360
otoisgazjot
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SAE J 518 C 61/62 Flanges

SAE - weld on coupling

SADFS - BW

Maximum
recommended  Nominal
working Mango Typo
pressure size, in
kg/cm}
Standard
Pressure
350 \ SADFS 308-08 BW
350 “m SADFS 312-12 BW
350 1* SADFS 316-16 BW
280 1*" SADFS 320-20 BW
210 1V SADFS 324-24 BW
210 2* SADFS 332-32 BW
175 2xm SADFS 340-40 BW
140 3* SADFS 348-48 BW
35 3% SADFS 356-56 BW
35 4* SADFS 364-64 BW
35 5 SADFS 380-80 BW
High
Pressure
420 H" SADFS 608-08 BW
420 SADFS 612-12 BW
420 1* SADFS 616-16 BW
420 1y SADFS 620-20 BW
420 i % SADFS 624-24 BW
420 2" SADFS 632-32 BW
420 2%" SADFS 640-40 BW
otou % azjot
HYCOK CORPORATION

216
272
340
428
486
610
735
90.5
103.0
1150
1430

216
272
340
42.8
48.6
61.0
735

EBLEBBB

PRBRHBE

38.10
47.63
5237
58.72
60.85
7777
88.90

106.38

120.65

130.18

152.40

40.49
50.80
57.15
66.68
79.38
96 82
123.80

Dimensions
D E
54 17.48
65 2223
70 26.19
79 30.18
93 3K71
102  42.88
114 50.80
134 6193
152  69.85
162 7777
184  92.08
54 1824
71 23.80
79 27.76
95 3175
114 36.50
134 4445
180 58.70

8HES

78

105
124

146
180

£IBHS

114
152

72

8&8R

100
100

888

1

72
70

110
130
160

FRELEZZHELYR

SNBEIRR

Screws
M

metr. unc
M 8x30 *EXI*
M 10x35 \ X%
M 10x35 % X 1%
M 10x40 F»XI*
M 12x45 \ XI1%
M 12x45 % X1%
M 12x45 % X1%
M 16x50 \ x2
M 16x50 % X 2
M 16x50 % X2
M 16x55 \ x2
M 8x30 *yuX1*
M 10x35 % x1%
M 12x45 * X1%
M 14x45 4 X 1%
M 16 x 50 *x2
M 20x65 % x24
M 24 x 75 -

Weight

0.56
0.78
0.92
132
2.10
2.38
2.80
4.30
4.80
5.70
10.00

0.56
0.78
0.92
132
2.38
4.30
5.70

32



SAE J 518 C 61/62 Flanges

SAE - closed flange
SAAFC

D
- =1 2
-a
Maximum Dimensions Screws
recomm_ended Nominal Weight
working flange Type
pressure size, in H M kg
kg/cm} c b E F L metr. unc
Standard
Pressure
350 \Y SAAFC 308 38.10 56 17.48 48 16 9.0 M 8x30 Lex IX 0.20
350 SAAFC 312 47.63 65 22.23 50 16 110 M 10x 35 X X 1% 0.30
350 1" SAAFC 316 52.37 70 26.19 60 19 110 M 10x 35 X X1* 0.37
280 W SAAFC 320 58.72 79 30.18 18 115 M 10x40 * X1* 054
210 1%' SAAFC 324 69.85 93 3571 78 20 135 M 12x45 X x1* 0.90
210 2" SAAFC 332 7777 102 42.88 0 20 135 M 12x45 X X1% 1.00
175 2%" SAAFC 340 88.90 114 50.80 105 20 135 M 12x45 * X1* 135
140 3" SAAFC 348 106.38 134 61.93 124 24 170 M 16x50 X x2 235
35 3*" SAAFC 356 120.65 152 69.85 136 22 17.0 M 16x50 X x2 2.90
35 4" SAAFC 364 130.18 162 7777 146 25 170 M 16x50 X x2 3.90
35 5* SAAFC 380 152.40 190 92.08 170 28 17.0 M 16 x 50 X X2 4.00
High
Pressure
420 X" SAAFC 608 40.49 1-5) 1824 48 16 9.0 M 8x30 \(X IX 0
420 * SAAFC 612 50.80 71 23.80 60 19 110 M 10x 35 X x1% 0.48
420 1" SAAFC 616 57.15 81 27.76 70 24 125 M 12x45 fex 1% 0.77
420 u" SAAFC 620 66.68 95 3175 78 27 145 M 14x45 XX\ X 0.85
420 1* SAAFC 624 79.38 112 36.50 A 30 17.0 M 16x50 X x2 1.80
420 2 SAAFC 632 96.82 134 44.45 114 28 210 M 20x65 X x2X 2.00
420 2V SAAFC 640 123.80 180 58.70 150 45 26.0 M 24 x75 - 530
33 OIOUNB3aKH
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SAE J 518 C 61/62 Flanges

SAE - closed flange companion

SAAFG

Maximum

recommended

working
prsssure

kg/om

350
350

BREEFEERE

420
420
420
420
420
420

Nominal
flango
size, In

Y%e

1*
v
v

2y
3%"

4*
5*

1*
1v

2y

Type

Standard
Pressure

SAGFC 308
SAGFC 312
SAGFC 316
SAGFC 320
SAGFC 324
SAGFC 332
SAGFC 340
SAGFC 348
SAGFC 356
SAGFC 364
SAGFC 380
High

Pressure

SAGFC 608
SAGFC 612
SAGFC 616
SAGFC 620
SAGFC 624
SAGFC 632
SAGFC 640

38.10
47.63
52.37
58.72
69.85
o
88.90
106.38
120.65
130.18
152.40

40.49
50.80
57.15
66.68
79.38
96.82
123.80

& &

8833

1
114

152
162
190

BRRERAEG

Dimensions

17.48
2223
26.19
30.18
35.71
42.88
50.80
61.93
69.85
.77
92.08

18.24
23.80
27.76
3175
36.50
44.45
58.80

f§8a88

124
136
146
170

385

78

114
150

16

B8 kb5

20
24
22
25
28

16

24
27

28

M 8
M 10
M 10
M 10
M 12
M 12
M 12
M 16
M 16
M 16
M 16

M 8
M 10
M 12
M 14
M 16
M 20
M 24

Weight

0.20
0.30
0.37
0.54
0.90
1.00
135
235
2.90
3.9
4.00

0.20
0.48
0.77
0.85
180
2.00
5.30

34



SAE J 518 C 61/62 Flanges

SAE - flange plug
SABSO | BS

Maximum

kg/cm

35

280
210
210
175
140

888

420
420
420
420
420
420
420
420

Nominal

flango
size, in

1*
1V
1*
2%*

3*
4

(7

1*
1

i

Typo

Standard
Pressure

SABSO 308
SABSO 312
SA/BSO 316
SABSO 320
SA/BSO 324
SABSO 332
SABSO 340
SABSO 348
SABSO 356
SABSO 364
SABSO 380
High
Pressure
SABSO 608
SA/BSO 612
SA/BSO 616
SABSO 620
SA/BSO 624
SABSO 632
SA/BSO 640
SA/BSO 648

30.2
381
44.4
50.8
60.3
714
841
1016
114.3
127.0
1524

317
41.3
47.6
54.0
63.5
794
108.0
132.0

A2

239
317
381
423
503
622
740
90.0
1020
1140
1400

239
317
381
437
508
66.5
90.0
1140

38.10
47.63
52.37
58.72
69.85
777
88.90
106.38
120.65
130.18
152.40

40.49
50.80
57.15
66.68
79.38
96.82
123.80
152.40

BS

&L

70

93
102
114
135
152
162
184

BRBEERAG

215

Dimensions

17.48
22.23
26.19
30.18
3571
42.88
50.80
61.93
69.85
.77
92.08

1824
23.80
27.76
3175
36 50
4445
58.70
71.60

45.6
518
584
726
822
96.4
108.0
130.6
139.0
152.0
180.0

472
60.0
69.6
77.2
95.0
1138
150.2
198.16

56 &

16

30

55

6.9
69
81
81
81
9.7
95
95
11.2
11.2
11.2

79
8.9
9.7
104
12.7
12.7
212
26.5

9.0
11.0
110
11.5
135
135
135
17.0
17.0
17.0
17.0

9.0
110
125
145
17.0
210
26.0
310

Screws
Weight
M *g
metr. unc
M 8x25 0.18
M10x30  * x1H 0.20
M10x30 % x1b 0.26
M 10x30 *«x > 0.36
M12x35 % x W 054
M12x35 % XW 0.60
M12x35  %X1% 0.87
M 16x50 % x2 156
M 16x50 % x2 180
M 16x50 % x2 198
M 16x50 % x2 3.00
M 8x30 **x\X 0.19
M 10 x 35 0.42
M12x45  bx1l* 0.64
M 14x50 % x1% 0.96
M 16x55  \ x2 162
M20x65 X X2H 252
M 24x 75 . 492
M 30 x 90 - 10.32
ofoisgaz'ot
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SAE J 518 C 61/62 Flanges

SAE - flange head
SAFT

Maximum

recommended Nominal

working
pressure

kg/cml

280
210
210
175

420
420
420
420
420
420

Hango Typo
size, in

Standard

Pressure

X SAFT 308
Ym SAFT 312
1" SAFT 316

1 * SAFT 320
1%" SAFT 324
2" SAFT 332
24 SAFT 340

High

Pressure

X! SAFT 608

i SAFT 612

r SAFT 616
iv SAFT 620
i\* SAFT 624
2H SAFT 632

otougazjot
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302
331
444
508
60.3
714
841

317
41.3
476
54.0
63.5
794

«is

A2

239
317
381
432
50.3
62.2
740

239
317
381
43.7
50.8
66.5

0/10

/10
o/15

0/40

38.10
47.63
5237
58.72
69.85
.77
88.90

40.49
50.80
57.15
66.68
79.38
96.82

Dimensions
0 e
54 1748
65 2223
70 2619
79 3018
A 3B71

102 4288

114 5080
56 1824
71 2380
81 2776
95 31.75

113 36.50

133 4445

45.6
518
584
726
822
96.4
108.2

47.2

69.6
772
95.0
1138

BoBRREB

6.9
6.9
81
81
81
97
9.7

79
89
9.7

12.7
12.7

9.0
110
uo
115
135
135

85
105
125
145
17.0
21.0

Screws
M

metr. unc
M 8x25 *aX1*
M 10x30 VXN
M 10x30 X X1*
M 10x30 *ex1*
M 12x35 * X1*
M 12x35 * x1*
M 12x 35 *X1*
M 8x30 %X1*
M 10x35 *X1*
M 12x45 *X1*
M 14x50 * x1X
M 16x55 X x2
M 20 x 65 Xx2\

Weight
kg

0.17
0.19
025
0.35
0.53
0.59
0.86

018
041
0.63
095
161
251

36



SAE J 518 C 61/62 Flanges

SAE - locking sheet

SAAP

Maximum
recommended  Nominal
working flange
pressure size, In
kg/cmy

< K

1v
1*"

2%

4"

37

Type

Standard
Pressure

SAAP 308
SAAP 312
SAAP 316
SAAP 320
SAAP 324
SAAP 332
SAAP 340
SAAP 348
SAAP 356
SAAP 364
SAAP 380
High
Pressure
SAAP 608
SAAP 612
SAAP 616
SAAP 620
SAAP 624
SAAP 632

38.10
47.63
52.37
58.72
69.85
7.7
88 90
106.38
120.65
130.18
152.40

40.49
50.80
57.15
66.68
79.38
96.82

&g

70
79

102
14

152
162

BHg

95

133

17.48
22.23
26.19
30.18
3571
42.88
50.80
61.93
69.85
o
92.08

1824
23.80
27.76
3175
36.50
44.45

Dimensions

45.6
518
584
72.6
82.2
90.0
108.12
130.6
139.0
152.0
180.0

472
60.0
69.6
77.2
95.0
1138

ABABADMOOOWWWW

A DM DDADDN

9.0
11.0
11.0
115
135
135
135
17.0
17.0
17.0
170

9.0
11.0
125
145
17.0
210

ofoisg

HYtOK CO

Weight

kg

001
0.01
0.01
0.02
0.02
0.03
0.03
0.04
0.06
0.08
0.09

001
0.01
0.02
0.03
0.04
0.05

POR

azjot
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SAE J 518 C 61/62 Flanges

SAE - adapter sheet

SAEP

Maximum
recommended  Nominal
working (tango Typo
pressure size, in
kg/cm}
Standard
Pressure
- y SAZP308
\Y SAZP 312
1 SA2P316
1*" SAZP 320
iv SAZP 324
2* SAZP 332
2*" SAZP 340
3 SAZP 348
3Y SAZP 356
4" SAZP 364
5 SAZP 380
High
Pressure
y SAZP 608
Yy SAZP 612
1" SAZP 616
1-y SAZP 620
1y SAZP 624
2* SAZP 632
otou %] azjot
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B &

BERRIB

38.10
47.63
52.37
58.72
69.85
ae
88.90
106.38
120.65
130.18
152.40

40.49
50.80
57.15
66.68
79.38
96.82

3& Y

el

102
114

162

REgrng

Dimensions

17.48
22.23
26.19
30.18
3571
42.88
50.80
61.93
69.85
o
92.08

18.24
23.80
27.76
31.75
36.50
44.45

45.6
518

72.6
82.2
90.0
108.0
130.6
139.0
152.0
180.0

47.2
60.0
69.6
77.2
95.0
113.8

A BADDOLOWWWWWW

A A DM DDDN

9.0
110
11.0
115
135
135
135
170
17.0
170
17.0

9.0
11.0
125
145
17.0
210

Weight
kg

0.01
001
001
0.02
0.02
0.03
0.03
0.04
0.06
0.08
0.09

001
0.01
0.02
0.03
0.04
0.05

38



SAE - adapter flange with test point

SAE J 518 C 61/62 Flanges

SAAGL

Maximum
recommended  Nominal
working flange
pressure sae, in
kg/oe
359 H'
350 %"
350 1-
280 1*"
210 1*"
210 2"
420
420
420 1*
420 1%*
420 1V
420 2"
39

Typo

Standard
Pressure

SAAGL 308
SAAGL 312
SAAGL 316
SAAGL 320
SAAGL 324
SAAGL 332
High
Pressure
SAAGL 608
SAAGL 612
SAAGL 616
SAAGL 620
SAAGL 624
SAAGL 632

gV
GV
gV
gV
gV
gV

gV

Gy"

gV
gV
gV
gV

E8BRYXBR

B8RRBER

38.10
47.63
52.37
58.72
69.85
o

40.49
50.80
57.15
66.68
79.38
96 82

Dimensions

D E
55 17.48
65 22.23
70 26.19
81 30.18
95 3571
102 42.88
55 1824
70 23.80
81 27.76
95 3175
112 36.50
134 44.45

833888

388

78

114

24
24
24

24
24

24
24

24
24
24

ISHE otoissaz)!ot
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9.0
11.0
11.0
115
135
135

9.0
11.0
125
145
17.0
210

Weight
kg

0.45
060
0.60
0.75
0.80
125

0.45
0.60
0.75
0.80
140
157

TION



SAE J 518 C 61/62 Flanges

SAE - adapter 90°- welded

SAAG

Maximum
recommended  Nominal
working Maage
pressure size, in
kg/cm}
350 Y,
350
350 r
210 u*
210 1'm
210 r
175 26
35 3
35 3%*
35 4-
35 5
oioifaajof

HYtOK CORPORATION

Type

Standard
Pressure

SAAG 308
SAAG 312
SAAG 316
SAAG 320
SAAG 324
SAAG 332
SAAG 340
SAAG 348
SAAG 356
SAAG 364
SAAG 380

30.2
381
444
50.8
60.3
714
841
101.6
114.3
127.0
152.4

Dimensions

A2

30.2
381
444
50.8
60.3
714
841
101.6
114.3
127.0
1524

S1

8§83

103
115
135

175
175
215
250

S2

883

103
115

155
175
175
215
250

Weight
kg

0.65
0.90
115
150
255
279
3.20
4.60
512
6.25
7.65

40



SAE J 518 C 61/62 Flanges

SAE - T- connection - welded

SAT

rec'\g?:mi?e d Connection A Connection B Connection C

working Type Weight

pressure . . KA

kg/cn? Size Al M Size A2 Size A3 G S
350 SAT 308 Yy 30.2 M 8x30 Yy 30.2 Yy 30.2 133 67 0.97
350 SAT 312 Yy 381 M 10x35 Yy 381 Yy 381 160 80 120
350 SAT 316 r 444 M 10x35 1¢ 444 1* 444 177 88 1.63
210 SAT 320 iy 508 M 10x30 ly 50.8 1y 50.8 208 103 225
210 SAT 324 1*" 603 M 12x35 1y 60.3 1y 60.3 230 114 3.50
210 SAT 332 2- 714 M 12x 35 2" 714 2" 714 244 122 4.20
175 SAT 340 2y 84.1 M 12x40 2y 4.1 2y 8.1 270 135 4.70
140 SAT 348 3 1016 M 16x50 3 101.6 3* 101.6 293 146 8.20
35 SAT 356 3y 1143 M16x50 3Y 114.3 3y 1143 293 146 9.55
35 SAT 364 4* 1270 M 16x50 4" 127.0 4" 127.0 332 165 12.10
35 SAT 380 5' 1524 M 16x50 5 1524 5' 1524 370 185 14.70

«
41 HYt(gKIE'bFQ’.OgA%N



SAE J 518 C 61/62 Flanges

SAE - 90° L - Block
SAL - GD

Maximum
recommended  Nominal
working flange
pressure size, in
kg/oe
350 *%
350
350 1¢
280 v
210 1*’
210 2"
175 2*
140 3
420
420 *e
420 1"
420 u*
420 1%’
420 2"
420 2%

Type

Standard
Pressure

SAL-GD 308
SAL-GD 312
SAL-GD 316
SAL-GD 320
SAL-GD 324
SAL-GD 332
SAL-GD 340
SAL-GD 348
High

Pressure

SAL-GD 608
SAL-GD 612
SAL-GD 616
SAL-GD 620
SAL-GD 624
SAL-GD 632
SAL-GD 640

«4yo 3IrKH
HYLOK CORPORATION

BB

BB

g88

38.10
47.65
52.40
58.72
69.85
777
88 90
106.38

40.50
50.80
57.15
66.68
79.38
96.82
123.80

& &

88

102
115
135

72

114

180

17.48
23.25
26.20
30.18
3571
42.88
50.80
61.93

18.25
23.80
27.76
3175
36.50
44.45
58.80

Dimensions

8 &

1

E588R

38 8

83

110
160

8&8E

92
87

88

rhaNRas

9.0
11.0
110
11.5
135
135
135
170

9.0
11.0
13.0
15.0
17.0
210
26.0

M 8
M 10
M 10
M 10
M 12
M 12
M 12
M 16

M 8
M 10
M 12
M 14
M 16
M 20
M 24

S1

250
300
330
39.0
510
510
60.0
67.5

Z.0
320
370
41.0
50.0
59.0
775

8R&E5E8E88

8IVEERS

Weight

10
12
19
35
50
79
86
105

10
14
23
33
54
9.0
146

42



SAE J 518 C 61/62 Flanges

SAE - 90” L - Block - companion
SAL - BL

W=
A
i .
I
|
L
i
4)B
Maximum Dimensions
recommended  Nominal Weight
working Range Type kg
pressure size, in
kgfomr B C D E F G M S1 S2
Standard
Pressure
350 SAI-BL 308 13 38.10 55 1748 55 50 M 8 25.0 35 10
350 SAL-BL 312 19 47.65 65 23.25 60 60 M 10 30.0 40 12
350 1" SAL-BL 316 24 52.40 72 26.20 65 65 M 10 330 40 19
280 1%" SAL-BL 320 32 58.72 82 3018 82 80 M 10 390 33 35
210 1'«/ SAL-BL 324 38 69.85 98 3571 (<73 [<24 M 12 51.0 59 50
210 2" SAL-BL 332 46 7777 102 42.88 85 87 M 12 51.0 48 79
175 24q SAL-BL 340 62 88.90 110 50.80 110 120 M 12 60.0 65 86
140 3' SAL-BL 348 73 106.38 135 61.93 150 135 M 16 67.5 90 105
High
Pressure
420 X" SAL-BL 608 13 40.50 60 18.25 60 50 M 8 20 40 10
420 y; SAL-BL 612 19 50.80 72 23.80 60 55 M 10 320 36 14
420 Yy SAL-BL 616 23 57.15 82 27.76 63 64 M 12 370 40 23
420 iv SAL-BL 620 30 66.68 96 31.75 72 72 M 14 41.0 46 33
420 iV SAL-BL 624 38 79.38 114 36.50 86 89 M 16 50.0 52 53
420 2" SAL-BL 632 50 96.82 133 44.45 110 105 M 20 590 70 9.0
420 2%’ SAL-BL 640 62 123.80 180 58.80 160 155 M 24 775 20 146
43 otoisgazjot
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SAE J 518 C 61/62 Flanges

SAE -

90° L - reduction

SARED-GD

c2
V>
-ILL.
CL
/ 1 N
1Nl
o
i
Maximum
recommended Nominal
working flange Type
pressure size, in
kgten Bl B2
High
Pressure
420 1" SARED-GD 616-08 23 19
420 v SARED-GD 620-08 30 19
420 1%" SARED-GD 620-12 30 23
420 1%’ SARED-GD 624-20 38 30
420 2% SARED-GD 632-24 50 38

0101*32101
HYtOK COVIPOMATIObI

C1

57.15
66.68
66.68
79 38
96.82

c2

50.80
50.80
57.15
66.68
79.38

82

114
133

Dimensions

E1l E2

27.76
3175
3175
36 50
44.45

23.80
23.80
27.76
3175
36.50

72
76

110

72
72
89
105

REG&B

M 10
M 10
M 12
M 14
M 16

S1

37
il

B8 A&

38588

Weight

28
36
33
57
9.0



SAE J 518 C 61/62 Flanges

SAE - T - block
SAT - GD

r
| ®
s
r >
0B
Maximum Dimensions
recommended Nominal Weght
working flange Type 9
pressure size, in kg
kg/oml B C 0 E F G L M s1 s2
High
Pressure
420 Vv SAT-GO 612 19 50.80 72 23.80 72 55 ik M 10 32 36 17
420 y SAT-GD 616 23 57.15 82 27.76 80 64 13 M 12 37 40 29
420 v SAT-GO 620 30 66.68 96 31.75 92 72 15 M 14 2 46 38
420 iv SAT-GO 624 33 79.38 114 36.50 104 89 17 M 16 50 52 89
420 2m SAT-GO 632 50 96.82 133 44.45 140 105 21 M 20 63 70 12.7
45 otoi*3ziot
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SAE J 518 C 61/62 Flanges

SAE - T - block - companion flange

SAT - BL

Ma»mum

. Dimensions
recomm_ended Nominal waght
working flange Type
pressure size, in kg
- B c D E F G M
Standard
Pressure
35C SAT-8L-308 13 38.10 55 17.48 70 50 M 8 14
350 \% SAT-BL-312 19 47.63 65 22.23 75 55 M 10 18
350 1* SAT-8L-316 25 52.37 70 26.19 80 60 M10 23
280 u* SAT-BL-320 32 58.72 80 30.18 0 70 M 10 39
210 iv SAT-BL-324 38 69.85 95 3571 110 85 M 12 6.3
210 2' SAT-BL-332 50 7777 100 42.88 120 110 M 12 83
175 24" SAT-8L-340 63 88.90 120 50.80 160 120 M 12 116
140 3* SAT-BL-348 73 106.38 135 61.93 160 160 M 16 153
High
Pressure
420 Yy SAT-8L-608 12 40 49 60 1824 90 50 M 8 13
420 *x SAT-BL-612 19 50.80 72 23.80 72 55 M 10 17
420 r SAT-BL-616 23 57.15 82 27.76 80 64 M 12 29
420 iv SAT-BL-620 30 66.68 100 31.75 R 72 M 14 38
420 a" SAT-BL-624 38 79.38 110 36.50 100 100 M 16 8.9
420 2* SAT-8L-632 50 96.82 133 4445 140 105 M 20 12.7
420 2\' SAT-BL-640 62 123.80 180 58.80 180 155 M 24 16.5
otou gaz jot 46
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ISO 6164 Flanges

Butt weld centering flange-ND 160-I1SO 6164-1
SAVKAIVKK 16

Maximum Dimensions Screws
recommended .
working O Type O-Ring Weight
pressure kg
kgtan* A B C F D H G M
Weld-on
flange
160 SAVKA1606 171 x23 13 44 50 20 43 4 xM10 x 35 16.3x2.4 0.40
160 SAVKA 1608 21.3x2.7 16 54 50 20 50 4xM10x35 253x24 0.70
160 %* SAVKA1612 26.7x2.9 21 4 60 20 50 4xM10x35 25.3x2.4 0.70
160 1" SAVKA1616 334x34 27 64 70 20 56 4 xM12 x 35 29.8 x2.6 0.90
160 1*" SAVKA1620 42.2x 3.6 35 72 80 24 64 4 x M12 x40 34.5x2.6 1.40
160 iv SAVKA1624 48.3x3.7 41 80 20 29 68 4xM16x50 430x3.0 2.20
160 2- SAVKA1626 60.3x3.9 53 98 100 40 80 4xM16x60 53.3x5.33 3.20
160 2% SAVKA1640 730x39 65 118 120 50 98 4 xM20 x70 61.0x5.0 5.60
160 3" SAVKA1648 88.9x5.2 79 145 150 4 109 4 xXM24 x 75 750 x50 9.50
160 3* SAVKA1656 101.5x5.5 91 175 180 58 135 4xM30x90 88.0x6.0 17.60
160 4* SAVKA1664 114.3x5.7 103 175 180 58 135 4xM30x90 88.0x6.0 17.60
160 5" SAVKA1680 141.3x6.6 128 200 245 70 150 8xM24x100 115.0x6.0 29.30
160 6" SAVKA1696 168.3x7.1 154 245 300 80 190 8xM30x 110 148.0x7.0 48.20
160 8" SAVKA16128 219.1 x8.2 203 290 355 0 190 8xM36x130 183.5x7.0 55.10
Weld-on
flange coupling
160 SAVKK1606 171 x2.3 13 44 50 20 87 4 x M10 x 55 163x24 0.80
160 ‘4 SAVKK1608 21.3x2.7 16 7] 50 20 101 4xM10x60 25.3x24 1.40
160 h' SAVKK1612 26.7x2.9 21 54 60 20 101 4xM12x60 29.8x2.6 1.40
160 1 SAVKK1616 334 x34 27 64 70 20 113 4 x M12 x 60 34 5x2.6 180
160 1V SAVKK1620 42.2x 3.6 35 72 80 24 129 4 x M16 x 70 43.0x3.0 2.80
160 1%" SAVKK1624 48.3x 3.7 41 80 90 29 137 4xM16 x80 43.0x30 4.40
160 2" SAVKK1626 60.3x3.9 53 98 100 40 161 4xM16x100 53.3x5.33 640
160 4 SAVKK1640 730x39 65 118 120 50 197 4 xM20 x 120 61.0x5.0 11.20
160 3 SAVKK1648 88.9x5.2 79 145 150 54 219 4 xM24 x 130 75.0x5.0 19.00
160 3%" SAVKK1656 101.5x5.5 91 175 180 58 271 4xM30x 150 88.0 x6.0 35.20
160 4" SAVKK1664 114.3x5.7 103 175 180 58 271 4x M30x 150 88.0x6.0 35.20
160 6" SAVKK1680 141.3x6.6 128 200 245 70 301 8xM24x170 115.0x6.0 58.60
160 6" SAVKK1696 168.3x7.1 154 245 300 80 380 8xM30x200 148.0x7.0 96.40
160 8" SAVKK16128 219.1x8.2 203 290 355 20 380 8xM36x220 183.5x7.0 110.20
47 orouwarw*
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ISO 6164 Flanges

Butt weld centering flange - PN 250 - ISO 6164-1

SAVKAIVKKZ25
él-[
-
i/
4
Maximum
recommended
working ON Type
pressure
kgfcm*
Weld-on
flange
250 SAVKA2506
250 SAVKA2508
250 % SAVKA2512
250 1" SAVKA2516
250 1*" SAVKA2520
250 iv SAVKA2524
250 2" SAVKA2526
250 2*" SAVKA2540
250 3" SAVKA2548
250 3= SAVKA2556
250 4* SAVKA2564
250 5" SAVKA2580
250 6" SAVKA2596
250 8" SAVKA25128
Weld-on
flange coupling
250 SAVKK2506
250 SAVKK2508
250 %" SAVKK2512
250 1" SAVKK2516
250 u" SAVKK2520
250 1%" SAVKK2524
250 2" SAVKK2526
250 2N SAVKK2540
250 3" SAVKK2548
250 3%" SAVKK2556
250 4" SAVKK2564
250 5" SAVKK2580
250 6" SAVKK2596
250 8" SAVKK25128
TT BHO darlrkH

it)C
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171 x32
21.3x3.7
26.7x39
334x54
42.2x4.9
48.3x5.1
60.3x5.5
73.0x7.0
88.9x7.6
101.5x8.1
114.3x8 6
141.3x95
168 3x11 O

2191 x 127

171 x32
21.3x3.7
26.7x3 9
334x54
42.2x4 9
48.3x5.1
60.3x5 5
730x70
88.9x76
101.5x81
114.3x8 6
141.3x95
168.3x11 0

219.1x12 7

V T\
T
Dimensions

B C F
1 44 50
14 54 60
19 64 70
24 72 80
32 80 20
38 85 20
49 98 100
59 118 120
74 145 150
85 175 180
97 175 180

122 200

146 245

19 290
1 44 50
14 54 60
19 64 70
24 72 80
32 80 20
38 80 20
49 98 100
59 118 120
74 145 150
85 175 180
97 175 180

122 200

146 245

194 290

245

355

245

8BILEISERBUBBEY

20
20
20

ELBERBNY

88

(]

EhhRB883832948

190
190

87
101
113

137
137

197
219
271
271

Screws

4 x M10 x 35
4x M10 x 35
4 xM12 x 35
4 xM12 x40
4 xM16 x50
4 x M16 x50
4 XM16 x 60
4 xM20 x 70
4xXM24 x75
4 x M30 x 90
4 xM30 x 90
8 x M24 x 100
8x M30x 110
8xM36x 130

4 x M10 x55
4 x M10 x 60
4 xM12 x 60
4xM12 x 70
4 xM16 x 80
4 x M16 x 80
4 x M16 X 100
4xM20x 120
4xM24x 130
4xM30x 150
4xM30x 150
8xM24x 170
8 x M30 x 200
8 x M36 x 220

O-Ring

16.3x2.4
253x24
29.8x2.6
34.5x2.6
43.0x3.0
43.0x3.0
53.3x533
61.0x5.0
75.0x5.0
88.0x6.0
88.0x6.0
115.0x6.0
148.0x7.0
183.5x7.0

16.3x2.4
253x24
29.8x2.6
34.5%x2.6
43.0x3.0
43.0x30
53.3x533
61.0x5.0
75.0x 5.0
88.0x6.0
88.0x6.0
115.0x6.0
1480x 7.0
183.5x7.0

Weight
kg

0.40
0.70
0.90
145
220
220
320
5.60
9.50
17.60
17.60
29.30
4820
55.10

0.80
1.40
1.80
290
4.40
4.40
6.40
11.20
19.00
35.20
35.20
58.60
96.40
110.20

48



ISO 6164 Flanges

Butt weld centering flange-ND 350-1SO 6164-2

SAVKAIVKKZ35

18
\ \e b \ 3
Maximum Dimensions Screws
recomm_ended ) Weight
working ON Type O-Ring K
pressure 9
kgtan* A B c F D H G M
Weld-on
flange
350 SAVKA3506 171 x3.6 10 44 50 20 43 4xM10x35 163x24 0.40
350 SAVKA3508 21.3x4.7 12 54 60 20 50 4xM10x35 253x24 0.70
350 %* SAVKA3512 26.7x55 16 %3 60 20 50 4xM10x35 253x24 0.70
350 1" SAVKA3516 334 x6.4 21 64 70 25 56 4xM12x40 29.8x26 0.90
350 1*" SAVKA3520 422 x6.4 29 72 80 32 64 4xM12x50 345x26 145
350 1y SAVKA3524 48.3x7.1 80 90 34 68 4xM16x50 43.0x3.0 220
350 2" SAVKA3526 60.3x8.7 43 98 100 40 80 4xM16x60 53.3x533 3.20
350 2*" SAVKA3540 73.0x9.5 4 118 120 50 98 4xM20x70 61.0x5.0 5.60
350 3" SAVKA3548 88.9x11.1 67 145 150 54 109 4xM24x75 750x50 9.50
350 3 SAVKA3556 1015x 127 76 175 180 58 135 4xM30x90 88.0x6.0 17.60
350 4* SAVKA3564 114,3x13.5 87 175 180 58 135 4xM30x90 880x60 1760
350 5 SAVKA3580 141.3x15.9 110 200 245 70 150 8xM24x100 115.0x60 29.30
350 6" SAVKA3596 168.3x 183 132 245 300 80 190 8xM30x 110 1480x7.0 48.20
350 8" SAVKA35128 2191 x230 173 290 355 20 190 8xM36x 130 183.5x7.0 55.10
Weld-on
flange coupling

350 SAVKK3506 17.1 x3.6 10 44 50 20 87 4xM10x55 16.3x2.4 0.80
350 SAVKK3508 21.3x4.7 12 %3 60 20 101 4xM10x60 253x24 1.40
350 %" SAVKK3512 26.7 x5.5 16 54 60 20 101 4xM10x60 253x24 1.40
350 i SAVKK3516 33.4x64 21 64 70 25 113 4xM12x70 29.8x26 1.80
350 iV SAVKK3520 422 x6.4 29 72 80 32 129 4xM16x80 34.5x26 2.90
350 1v SAVKK3524 48.3x7.1 A 80 90 34 137 4xM16x80 43.0x3.0 4.40
350 2" SAVKK3526 60.3x8.7 43 98 100 40 161 4xM16x100 53.3x533 6.40
350 4 SAVKK3540 73.0x9.5 54 118 120 50 197 4xM20X 120 61.0x5.0 11.20
350 3" SAVKK3548 88.9x11.1 67 145 150 54 219 4xM24x130 750x5.0 19.00
350 3%" SAVKK3556 1015x 127 76 175 180 58 271 4xM30x150 88.0x6.0 35.20
350 4" SAVKK3564 114.3 x 135 87 175 180 58 271 4xM30x150 88.0x6.0 35.20
350 5" SAVKK3580 141.3x159 110 200 245 70 301 8xM24x170 115.0x60 58.60
350 6" SAVKK3596 168.3x18.3 132 245 300 80 380 8xM30x200 1480x7.0 96.40
350 8" SAVKK35128 2191 x230 173 290 355 90 380 8xM36x220 183.5x7.0 110.20

CHKO Haak*
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ISO 6164 Flanges

Butt weld centering flange - PN 400 - ISO 6164-2

SAV KA
Maximum
recommended
working ON
pressure
kgtem*
400
400
400 1"
400 iv
400 iv
400 Y
400 20*
400 3
400 3V
400 4"
400 5"
400 6"
400 8"
400 9%*
400 o
400 1"
400 1%"
400 1v
400 2"
400 2%
400 3"
400 3*
400 4"
400 5
400 6"
400 8
otou %
HYtOK CO

V K K 40

8]-

Type

Weld-on
flange

SAVKA4C08
SAVKA4012
SAVKA4016
SAVKA4020
SAVKA4024
SAVKA4026
SAVKA4040
SAVKA4048
SAVKA4C56
SAVKA4C64
SAVKA4080
SAVKA4096
SAVKA40128

Weld-on
flange coupling

SAVKK4C08
SAVKK4012
SAVKK4016
SAVKK4020
SAVKK4024
SAVKK4026
SAVKK4040
SAVKK4048
SAVKA4056
SAVKK4064
SAVKK4080
SAVKK4096
SAVKK40128

azjot

POR

TION

i/

—an.

21.3x7.5
26.7x7.8
334x91
422x9.7
48.3x10.2
60.3x11.1
73.0X140
88.9x15 2
101.5x20.0
114.3x17.1
141.3x190
168.3x220
2191 x222

21.3x7.5
26.7x7.8
33.4x9.1
422x9.7
48.3x10 2
603x11 1
73.0x 140
88.9x15-2
101 5x200
114.3x17 1
141.3x19.0
168.3x22.0
2191 x22.2

Cyr»
/1]

BRBEBBBEE o

103
124
175

BREGEBVEE o

103
124
175

42

62

8 &

118
145
160
175

245

8&

118
145
160
175

245
290

Dimensions

245

355

245

8BIRLELBERBEBSY

8B3RLEL8E5RBHBEY

«&s
Screws

G M

50 4xM 8x35
50 4xM10x35
56 4 xM10 x40
64 4 xM12x50
68 4xM14 x50
80 4xM16 x60
98 4xM20x 70
109 4xM24x75
135 4 xM24 x90
135 4 xM30x95
150 8xM24 x 100
190 8xM30x 110
190 8xM36x 130
101 4xM 8x60
101 4 xM10x60
113 4 xM10x 60
129 4 xM12x80
137 4 xM14 x85
161  4xM16 x 100
197 4 xM20x 130
219 4xM24x 150
271 4 xM24 x 150
271 4xM30x 160
301 8xM24 x 170
380 8xM30x200
380 8x M36x 220

O-Ring

20.0x2.65
23.6x3.55
25.0x3.55
31.5x3.55
37.5x3.55
43.7 x5.30
56.0 x5.30
65.0x5.30
71.0x5.30
93.0x5.30
115.0x60
148.0x7.0
183.5x7.0

20.0x2.65
23.6x3.55
25.0x3.55
31 5x3.55
375x355
43.7 x5.30
56.0x5.30
65.0x5.30
71.0x5.30
90.0x5.30
115.0x6.0
148.0x7.0
183.5x7.0

Weight
kg

0.70
0.90
145
2.20
2.20
320
5.60
9.50
17.60
17.60
29.30
48.20
55.10

1.40
180
290
4.40
4.40
6.40
11.20
19.00
3520
35.20
58.60
96.40
110.20

50



ISO 6164 Flanges

T - connection

SAVKV

Maximum
recommended

pressure

51

working

kgtan*

250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250

400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400

ON

24"

34’

Type

Naminal
pressure 250bar

SAVKYV 2506
SAVKYV 2508
SAVKYV 2512
SAVKYV 2516
SAVKYV 2520
SAVKYV 2524
SAVKYV 2526
SAVKYV 2540
SAVKYV 2548
SAVKYV 2556

Naminal
pressure 400bar

SAVKYV 4008
SAVKYV 4012
SAVKYV 4016
SAVKYV 4020
SAVKYV 4024
SAVKYV 4026
SAVKYV 4040
SAVKYV 4048
SAVKYV 4064

J— ~<rr -
T T\
A B
171 x32 1
21.3x3.7 14
26.7x3.9 19
334 x54 24
42.2x4.9 32
483 x51 38
60.3x5.5 49
73.0x7.0 59
88.9x7.6 74
101.5x8.1 85
21.3x7.5 6
26.7x7.8 n
334 x9.1 15
42.2x9.7 23
483 x 10.2 28
60.3x11.1 38
73.0x 140 45
88.9x15.2 59
114.3x17.1 80

Dimensions

IEE888NRER o

88IRLY

118

175

8388

88

100

150
180

28

88

100

150
180

100
110
115

140
140
160

240

110
110
115

140
160
180

240

Screws

4 xM10x 35
4x M10 x 35
4xM12 x35
4 xM12 x40
4 x M16 x 50
4 x M16 x 50
4 x M16 x 60
4 xM20 x70
4 xM24 x75
4 x M30 x90

4 x M10 x 35
4 X M10 x 35
4 xM12x 35
4 x M12 x40
4 x M16 x50
4 xM16 x 60
4 xM20x 70
4 xXM24x 75
4 x M30 x 90

Weight
flange

O-Ring only

16.3x2.40
25.3x2.40
29.8 x2.60
34.5x2.60
43.0x3.00
43.0x3.00
53.3x5.33
61.0x5.00
75.0x5.00
88.0 x6.00

25.3x2.40
25.3x240
29.8 x 2.60
34.5x2.60
43.0x3.00
53.3x5.33
61.0x5.00
75.0x5.00
88.0x6.00

otoisgazjot
HYtOK CORPORATION



ISO 6164 Flanges

Cetop - square flange

SACET

Maximum
recommended  Nominal
working Hango Typo
pressure size, in
kg/cm}
Nominal
pressure 250bar
250 \Yj SACET 2506
250 SACET 2508
250 SACET 2512
250 1" SACET 2516
250 1 SACET 2520
250 1%" SACET 2524
250 2" SACET 2532
250 2%* SACET 2540
250 3" SACET 2548
250 34" SACET 2556
250 4 SACET 2564
Nominal
pressure 400bar
400 SACET 4006
400 SACET 4008
400 SACETA4012
400 1* SACET4016
400 u SACET 4020
400 1%’ SACET 4024
400 2" SACET4032
400 2% SACET 4040
400 3 SACET 4048
400 34" SACET 4056
400 4 SACET 4064
otou gaz jot
HYCOK CORPORATION

175
216
27.2
340
428
48.6
61.0
735
90.5
103.0
1150

175
216
27.2
34.0
478
48.6
61.0
735
90.5
103.0
115.0

125

FR2EEHEBREEREE

Dimensions
C D
24.7 40
29.7 45
353 50
43.8 65
516 75
60.0 85
69.4 100
834 120
1025 140
1025 140
1132 160
247 40
29.7 45
353 50
438 65
51.6 75
60.0 85
69.4 100
834 120
102.5 140
1025 140
1132 160

m

0S8 IBELEBREY

5R88IBELAHBY

1.0
1.0
1.0
10
10
1.0
15
15
15
15
15

1.0
10
10
1.0
1.0
1.0
15
15
15
15
15

Screws

M 6x25
M 8x30
M 8x30
M 10x35
M 12x40
M 14x45
M 16x55
M 20 x65
M20 x 75
M 20 x 90

Weight
kg

0.17
022
032
0.63
0.92
134
2.30
4.00
6.03
7.56

M24x100 10.96

M 6x25
M 8x30
M 8x35
M 10x40
M 12x45
M 14 x 55
M 16x65
M20x 75
M 24 x90
M24x90

020
031
0.45
0.83
119
180
3.08
514
734
8.09

M24x100 1275

52



ISO 6164 Flanges

Cetop - square flange connection

SADCET

Maximum
recommended

pressure

53

working

kg/cm}

250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250

Nominal
flango
size, in

3%"

Typo

Nominal
pressure 250bar

SADCET 2506
SADCET 2508
SADCET 2512
SADCET 2516
SADCET 2520
SADCET 2524
SADCET 2532
SADCET 2540
SADCET 2548
SADCET 2556
SADCET
High
Pressure
SADCET 38 ST400
SADCET 12ST400
SADCET 34 ST400
SADCET 1ST400
SADCET114ST400
SADCET 112ST400
SADCET 2ST400
SADCET212ST400
SADCET 3ST400
SADCET312ST400
SADCET 4ST400

175
216
272
340
428
486
61.0
735
90.5
1030
1150

175
216
272
340
428
486
61.0
735
905
1030
1150

125

8&

32

47

8838

BB EBBREREE

Dimensions

24.7
29.7
353
438
516
60.0
69.4
834
1025
1025
1145

247
29.7
352
438
51.6
60.0
69.4
834
1025
1131
1237

o

83

888

1

140
160
180
210

EREB8 w8y

180
190
210

20
20
20
20
20
20
30
30
30
30
30

20
20
20
20
20
20
30
30
30
30
30

Screws

M 6x45
M 8x50
M 8x55
M 10x65
M 12x75
M 14x90
M 16X100
M20x 110
M20x 120
M 20x130
M 24 x 170

M 6x45
M 8x50
M 8x55
M 10x65
M 12x75
M 14x90
M 16x100
M20x 130
M24x 130
M 24 x 150
M24x 170

Weight

kg

0.42
0.52
0.68
1.30
198
279
4.67
7.96
11.80
14.10
21.60

0.47
0.63
0.90
173
262
3.76
6.40
10.50
16.40
16.70
25.00

otoisgazjot

HYtOK CORPORATION



ISO 6164 Flanges

Cetop - flange plug
SABS

Maximum
recommended  Nominal
working (lango
pressure size, in
kg/cm}

250 %
250 X'
250 %'
250 1"
250 1XiA
250 \x'
250 Y
250 2X'
250 3
250 3*
250 4"
400 7l
400 X!
400 >:
400 r
400 ~X
400 u'’
400 Y
400 2X’
400 3"
400 BXN
400 4"

*
/7 1
/7 1
I f 1
1
Type
Nominal

pressure 250bar

SABS 2506
SABS 2508
SABS 2512
SABS 2516
SABS 2520
SABS 2524
SABS 2532
SABS 2540
SABS 2548
SABS 2556
SABS 2564

Nominal
pressure 400bar

SABS 4006
SABS 4008
SABS 4012
SABS 4016
SABS 4020
SABS 4024
SABS 4032
SABS 4040
SABS 4048
SABS 4056
SABS 4064

24
315

62
76

102
114

24

88ITRYN

102
114

245
30.2
381
44.5
50.8
60.3
714
87.2
101.6
119.0
131.0

26.0
318
413
47.6
54.0
635
794
94.2
104.0
1190
131.0

Dimensions

24.7
297
353
43.8
51.6
60.0
69.4
834
1025
1025
1145

24.7
29.7
353
43.8
51.6
60.3
69.4
834
1025
1131
123.7

16
17

23
26

37
42

62

BR&EE58BRNBE b6

52

Screws

M 6x25
M 8x30
M 8x30
M 10x35
M 12x40
M 14x45
M 16x55
M 20 x 65
M 20 x 75
M 20x90
M 24 X 100

M 6x25
M 8x30
M 8x35
M 10x40
M 12x50
M 14 x 55
M 16 x 65
M 20 x 75
M 24 x 90
M 24 x 90
M 24 x 100

Weight
Kg

0.04
0.07
0.13
0.19
0.30
0.46
0.82
144
225
3.9
554

005
0.09
017
0.27
0.44
0.65
132
213
3.00
390
554

54



ApxaHrenbck +7 (8182) 45-71-35
ActaHa +7 (7172) 69-68-15
AcTtpaxaHb +7 (8512) 99-46-80
Baprayn +7 (3852) 37-96-76
Benropop +7 (4722) 20-58-80
BpsiHck +7 (4832) 32-17-25
BnagueocTok +7 (4232) 49-26-85
Bnagumup +7 (4922) 49-51-33
Bonrorpap +7 (8442) 45-94-42
BopoHex +7 (4732) 12-26-70
EkatepuHbypr +7 (343) 302-14-75
MBaHoBo +7 (4932) 70-02-95
WxeBck +7 (3412) 20-90-75
UpkyTck +7 (3952) 56-24-09
Mowwkap-Ona +7 (8362) 38-66-61
KasaHb +7 (843) 207-19-05

Mo Bonpocam npoaax u noaaepxku obpawjantech:

KanuHuurpag +7 (4012) 72-21-36

Kanyra +7 (4842) 33-35-03
KemepoBo +7 (3842) 21-56-70
Kunpos +7 (8332) 20-58-70
KpacHogap +7 (861) 238-86-59
KpacHosipck +7 (391) 989-82-67
Kypck +7 (4712) 23-80-45
Jlvneuk +7 (4742) 20-01-75

MarnuToropck +7 (3519) 51-02-81

Mocksa +7 (499) 404-24-72
MypmaHck +7 (8152) 65-52-70
Hab6.YenHbl +7 (8552) 91-01-32

Hwx.Hosropopg +7 (831) 200-34-65
HwxHeBapToBck +7 (3466) 48-22-23
HwxHekamck +7 (8555) 24-47-85

Hoopoccuiick +7 (8617) 30-82-64
Hosocubupck +7 (383) 235-95-48

Owmck +7 (381) 299-16-70
Open +7 (4862) 22-23-86
OpeHbypr +7 (3532) 48-64-35
MeH3a +7 (8412) 23-52-98

MepBoypanbck +7 (3439) 26-01-18

Mepmb +7 (342) 233-81-65

PocToB-Ha-[loHy +7 (863) 309-14-65

PsizaHb +7 (4912) 77-61-95
Camapa +7 (846) 219-28-25

CankT-lNeTepbypr +7 (812) 660-57-09

CapaHck +7 (8342) 22-95-16
CapatoB +7 (845) 239-86-35

CwmoneHck +7 (4812) 51-55-32

Coun +7 (862) 279-22-65
CraBpononb +7 (8652) 57-76-63
CypryT +7 (3462) 77-96-35
Chbi3paHb +7 (8464) 33-50-64
CobikTbIBKap +7 (8212) 28-83-02
TBepb +7 (4822) 39-50-56
Tomck +7 (3822) 48-95-05
Tyna +7 (4872) 44-05-30
TiomeHb +7 (3452) 56-94-75
YnbsiHoBCK +7 (8422) 42-51-95
Yda +7 (347) 258-82-65
Xabaposck +7 (421) 292-95-69
Yebokcapbl +7 (8352) 28-50-89
YenabuHck +7 (351) 277-89-65
Yepenosey +7 (8202) 49-07-18
Apocnasnb +7 (4852) 67-02-35

cauTt: hylok.pro-solution.ru | an. nouta: hky@pro-solution.ru
TenedoH: 8 800 511 88 70


http://www.hylok.nt-rt.ru/
mailto:hky@nt-rt.ru



